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Lighting
Marine Accessories
Water and Fuel Systems
attwoodmarine.com

Lithium Batteries
Portable Power
AGM Batteries
relionbattery.com

Chartplotters
Radar
Autopilots
Sonar Technology
simrad-yachting.com

Digital Control & Monitoring
Onboard / Offboard UX
czone.net

Battery Management
Power Distribution
bepmarine.com

Chartplotters
Displays
Instruments
Sensors
bandg.com

Battery Chargers
promariner.com

Wire
Wire Management
ancorproducts.com

Trolling Motors
motorguide.com

AC Shore Power
DC Power Connection
marinco.com

Battery Management
Circuit Protection
Power Distribution
bluesea.com

Metal Fabricated
Hardware
garelick.com

Heating Systems
Pumps
whalepumps.com

Marine Cartography
c-map.com

Chartplotters
Fishfinders
Sonar & Radar
Trolling Motors
lowrance.com

Actuators
Trim Tab System
lencomarine.com

Batteries
Power Conversion
Battery Management
Transformers
Alternators & Regulators
Digital Control & Monitoring
mastervolt.com

®

Integrated Lithium-Ion 
Management System
fathomepower.com

TAKING YOU FURTHER
Navico Group is the world’s leading supplier of integrated systems and products to industries 
ranging from marine to recreational vehicle and beyond. We offer an unmatched portfolio 
comprised of industry-leading brands in power management, digital control & monitoring, 
networked devices and marine electronics.

See how far our innovations can take you at Navico.com



I Founder's Vision
For over 40 years Ancor has been the industry leader 
for quality tinned copper Marine Grade® wire and 
cable. Ancor’s comprehensive product line includes 
everything required to complete a wiring project. This 
includes Marine Grade® wire and cable, terminals and 
connectors, wire management products, and hand 
tools. Ancor designs products to the highest standards 
that meet UL, ABYC, NMMA and USCG standards. 

I Selection
Over 1,500 electrical products are designed to work 
together as a system

I Fast Delivery
Products stocked in multiple global locations ensures 
rapid order fulfillment

I Worldwide Access to Product
A distribution network in over 45 countries provides 
access to products when they are needed

I Information
24-hour access to product information, selection tools, 
and technical articles online at ancorproducts.com

I Industry Standards
Industry involvement ensures products meet ABYC, 
NMMA, and Coast Guard standards

I Quality
Product quality is managed in a manner consistent with 
international standards

What makes
Ancor different:



Wire & Cable
Primary Wire 8

Battery Cable & Assemblies 10

Duplex Cable 12

Triplex Cable 13

Specialty Cable 14

Coax Cable & Assemblies 16

NMEA 2000 Cables & Connectors 18

Terminals & Lugs
Adhesive Lined 
Heat Shrink Terminals 24
Nylon Insulated Terminals 27
Vinyl Insulated Terminals 29
Tinned Copper Lugs 30
Battery Terminals & Boots 32

Wire Management
Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink Tubing 36

Adhesive Lined Heavy Wall 
Heat Shrink Tubing 37

Repair Tape 38

Electrical Tape 38

Cable Ties 39

Cable Clamps 43

Wire Seals 44

Grommets 44

Split Loom & Spiral Wrap 44

Wire Management Kits 45

p. 24

p. 8 p. 11 p. 13 p. 15 p. 18

p. 30 p. 31 p. 32

p. 27

p. 44

p. 39 p. 41p. 40

p. 29

p. 37 p. 38p. 36

p. 29

p. 44p. 44

p. 43

p. 44

p. 38

p. 30

p. 16

p. 29

p. 32

p. 44

p. 25 p. 26p. 26

p. 31

Table of Contents



Tools & Testers
Cut/Strip/Crimp Tools 48

Crimpers 50

Mini Fish Tape 51

Tool Kits 53 

Heat Tools 52

Pliers & Screwdrivers 53

Digital Multimeters 54

Snap-Around Meters 55

Appendix & Index
Technical Data 61

Part Number Index 66

Displays
Display Racks 56

NMEA 2000 
Planogram Assortment 58

p. 64

p. 48

p. 52

p. 52

p. 50          p. 50p. 50          

p. 51

p. 64 p. 65p. 65 p. 66p. 65

p. 48

p. 53 p. 53

p. 51

p. 55

p. 49

p. 53 p. 54

old NEW bug

new NEW bug

old NEW bug

new NEW bug

p. 65



Ancor off ers a broad range of 
cable for specialty applications 
to meet all of your marine and 
mobile wiring needs.

Specialty Cable

WIRE & CABLE

Manufactured from tinned copper 
stranding for maximum protection 
against corrosion and electrolysis. 
Ultra fl exible (Type 3) stranding 
resists fatigue due to vibration 
and fl exing. 

Primary Wire

Premium, fi ne stranded UL1426 
tinned copper battery cable 
for maximum conductivity and 
fl exibility. All assemblies come 
with tinned copper lugs to 
avoid corrosion and extend life.

Battery Cable & Assemblies

Duplex and triplex wire in a 
variety of gauge and spool 
sizes; including UL 1426 tinned 
duplex boat cable in fl at and 
round confi gurations.

Multiconductor Cables

8 10 12 14



WIRE & CABLE

Wire and cable are the backbone of every electrical system and 
properly selected wire will ensure a safe and reliable system.

Ancor now carries NMEA 2000 
cables and connectors for creating 
or expanding an NMEA 2000 network 
quickly and easily. Couplers are color 
coded to make identifying the power 
cable or connector easy. 
Premium quality. Universal fi t. 

NMEA 2000 Cables & Connectors

Premium tinned copper features signal 
loss ratios of up to 50% less than other 
coaxial cables. All assemblies come with 
Ancor adhesive lined heat shrink to seal 
out moisture, provide strain relief and 
fi ght corrosion.

Coax Cable & Assemblies

Made from our standard Ancor primary 
wire made specifi cally for trailer wiring. 
Assemblies with molded connectors for a 
wide range of applications.

Trailer Cable & Assemblies

16 17 18
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 Ancor Marine Grade® Wire & Cable
•  Ancor Marine Grade® wire and cable is manufactured from tinned copper stranding for maximum 

protection against corrosion and electrolysis. Ultra fl exible (Type 3) stranding resists fatigue due to 
vibration and fl exing.

•  Ancor’s proprietary premium vinyl insulation stays fl exible even in extreme cold (-40°F / -40°C) and 
resists salt water, battery acid, oil, gasoline and ultra-violet radiation. Exclusive insulation is rated at 
600 volts, 221°F / 105°C dry and 167°F / 75°C wet, and is resistant to heat and abrasion.

•  Exceeds all UL 1426, US Coast Guard Charter boat (CFR Title 46) and ABYC standards.
• See pages 61–65 for ABYC wiring guidelines and technical data.

 Primary Wire 18–14 AWG
18 AWG (0.8 mm2)
Color Ft Part #

Black

35 180003
100 100010
250 100025
500 100050
1000 100099

Red

35 180803
100 100810
250 100825
500 100850
1000 100899

Yellow

35 181003
100 101010
250 101025
500 101050
1000 101099

Green

35 180303
100 100310
250 100325
500 100350
1000 100399

White

35 180903
100 100910
250 100925
500 100950
1000 100999

Dk Blue

35 180103
100 100110
250 100125
500 100150
1000 100199

Brown

35 180203
100 100210
250 100225
500 100250A
1000 100299

Orange

35 180503
100 100510
250 100525
500 100550
1000 100599

Pink

35 180603
100 100610
250 100625
500 100650
1000 100699

18 AWG (0.8 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Purple

35 180703
100 100710
250 100725
500 100750
1000 100799

Grey

35 180403
100 100410
250 100425
500 100450
1000 100499

16 AWG (1 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 182003
100 102010
250 102025
500 102050
1000 102099

Red

25 182803
100 102810
250 102825
500 102850
1000 102899

Yellow

25 183003
100 103010
250 103025
500 103050
1000 103099

Green

25 182303
100 102310
250 102325AA
500 102350
1000 102399

White

25 182903
100 102910
250 102925
500 102950
1000 102999

Dk Blue

25 182103
100 102110
250 102125
500 102150
1000 102199

16 AWG (1 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Brown

25 182203
100 102210
250 102225
500 102250
1000 102299

Orange

25 182503
100 102510
250 102525
500 102550
1000 102599

Pink

25 182603
100 102610
250 102625
500 102650

Purple

25 182703
100 102710
250 102725
500 102750
1000 102799

Grey

25 182403
100 102410
250 102425
500 102450
1000 102499

Tan
100 101810
250 101825
500 101850

Lt Blue
100 101910
250 101925
500 101950

14 AWG (2 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

18 184003
100 104010
250 104025
500 104050
1000 104099

Red

18 184803
100 104810
250 104825
500 104850
1000 104899

14 AWG (2 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Yellow

18 185003
100 105010
250 105025
500 105050
1000 105099

Green

18 184303
100 104310
250 104325
500 104350
1000 104399

White

18 184903
100 104910
250 104925
500 104950
1000 104999

Dk Blue

18 184103
100 104110
250 104125
500 104150
1000 104199

Brown

18 184203
100 104210
250 104225
500 104250
1000 104299

Orange

18 184503
100 104510
250 104525
500 104550
1000 104599

Pink

18 184603
100 104610
250 104625
500 104650

Purple

18 184703
100 104710
250 104725
500 104750

Grey

18 184403
100 104410
250 104425
500 104450
1000 104499

Tan
100 103810
250 103825
500 103850

Lt Blue
100 103910
250 103925
500 103950
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12 AWG (3 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

12 186003
25 106002
100 106010
250 106025
400 106040
1000 106099

Red

12 186803
25 106802
100 106810
250 106825
400 106840
1000 106899

Yellow

12 187003
25 107002
100 107010
250 107025
400 107040
1000 107099

Green

12 186303
25 106302
100 106310
250 106325
400 106340
1000 106399

White

12 186903
25 106902
100 106910
250 106925
400 106940
1000 106999

Dk Blue

25 106102
100 106110
250 106125
400 106140
1000 106199

Brown

25 106202
100 106210
250 106225
400 106240
1000 106299

Orange

25 106502
100 106510
250 106525
400 106540
1000 106599

Pink

25 106602
100 106610
250 106625
400 106640

Purple

25 106702
100 106710
250 106725
400 106740

Grey 1000 106499

Tan
100 105810
250 105825
400 105840

8 AWG (8 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 111002
50 111005
100 111010
250 111025
500 111050
1000 111099

Red

25 111502
50 111505
100 111510
250 111525
500 111550
1000 111599

Yellow

25 111902
50 111905
100 111910
250 111925
500 111950
1000 111999

Green

25 111302
50 111305
100 111310
250 111325
500 111350
1000 111399

White

25 111702
50 111705
100 111710
250 111725
500 111750
1000 111799

6 AWG (13 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 112002
50 112005
100 112010
250 112025
500 112050
750 112075

Red

25 112502
50 112505
100 112510
250 112525
500 112550
750 112575

Yellow

25 112902
50 112905
100 112910
250 112925
500 112950
750 112975

Green

25 112302
50 112305
100 112310
250 112325
500 112350
750 112375

White

25 112702
50 112705
100 112710
250 112725
500 112750
750 112775

Primary Wire 12–6 AWG

Wire Flexibility Explained
Wire fl exibility is infl uenced by two major factors: wire strand size 
and jacket hardness.
Wire strand size has the largest impact on overall wire fl exibility. As 
individual wire strand size decreases, wire fl exibility increases. For 
boat cable, UL 1426 requires at least 19 individual strands for cables 
16 AWG and larger. Ancor wire uses type 3 stranding which consists 
of individual 30 AWG (0.010") strands, regardless of the wire gauge. 
Ancor’s 16 AWG wire consists of 26 individual strands, while the 4/0 
AWG wire consists of 2,109 individual strands. 
Jacket hardness is most commonly measured by durometer, with 
lower measurements refl ecting a more fl exible material. Ancor wire 
measures 7 points lower than competitive product (on a scale of 
1-100), resulting in a more fl exible product.

TECH TIP

10 AWG (5 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

8 188003
25 108002
100 108010
250 108025
500 108050
1000 108099

Red

8 188803
25 108802
100 108810
250 108825
500 108850
1000 108899

Yellow

25 109002
100 109010
250 109025
500 109050
1000 109099

Green

25 108302
100 108310
250 108325
500 108350
1000 108399

White

25 108902
100 108910
250 108925
500 108950
1000 108999

Dk Blue

25 108102
100 108110
250 108125
500 108150
1000 108199

Brown

25 108202
100 108210
250 108225
500 108250
1000 108299

Orange

25 108502
100 108510
250 108525
500 108550
1000 108599

Grey 1000 108499

Green 
w/ Yellow 
Stripe

25 109302
100 109310
250 109325
500 109350
1000 109399
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4 AWG (21 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 113002
50 113005
100 113010
250 113025
500 113050

Red

25 113502
50 113505
100 113510
250 113525
500 113550

Yellow

25 113902
50 113905
100 113910
250 113925
500 113950

2 AWG (34 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 114002
50 114005
100 114010
250 114025
400 114040

Red

25 114502
50 114505
100 114510
250 114525
400 114540

Yellow

25 114902
50 114905
100 114910
250 114925
400 114940

1 AWG (42 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 115002
50 115005
100 115010
300 115030

Red

25 115502
50 115505
100 115510
300 115530

Yellow

25 115902
50 115905
100 115910
300 115930

1/0 AWG (53 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 116002
50 116005
100 116010
250 116025

Red

25 116502
50 116505
100 116510
250 116525

Yellow

25 116902
50 116905
100 116910
250 116925

2/0 AWG (68 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 117002
50 117005
100 117010
200 117020

Red

25 117502
50 117505
100 117510
200 117520

Yellow

25 117902
50 117905
100 117910
200 117920

3/0 AWG (85 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 118002
50 118005
100 118010
150 118015

Red

25 118502
50 118505
100 118510
150 118515

Yellow

25 118902
50 118905
100 118910
150 118915

 Battery Cable 4–4/0 AWG
4/0 AWG (107 mm2)

Color Ft Part #

Black

25 119002
50 119005
100 119010
250 119025

Red

25 119502
50 119505
100 119510
250 119525

Yellow

25 119902
50 119905
100 119910
250 119925

18–4/0 AWG Wire and Cable Specifi cations 

Wire Size         Nominal O.D.
  Wire

  Diameter
        Minimum Bend

        Radius
Stranding No. 

of 30 AWG
Cir. Mil 
Area

Ohms per 
1000' mm2 Wt. per 1000'

18 AWG .08 mm2 7/64"  2.8 mm 1.0 mm 7/8" 2.3 cm 16 1600  6.48 .08 12 lbs 5.4 kg
16 AWG 1 mm2 1/8"  3.2 mm 1.5 mm 31/32" 2.5 cm 26 2600  4.00 1.31 16 lbs 7.3 kg
14 AWG 2 mm2 9/64" 3.6 mm 2.0 mm 1-3/32" 2.8 cm 41 4100  2.53 2.08 23 lbs 10.4 kg
12 AWG 3 mm2 5/32" 4.0 mm 2.6 mm 1-1/4" 3.2 cm 65 6500  1.75 3.31 31 lbs 14 kg
10 AWG 5 mm2 7/32" 5.6 mm 3.3 mm 1-29/64" 3.7 cm 105 10,500  1.00 5.26 44 lbs 20 kg

8 AWG 8 mm2 5/16"  7.9 mm 4.3 mm 2-1/32" 5.2 cm 168 16,800  0.62 8.37 86 lbs 39 kg
6 AWG 13 mm2 11/32"  8.7 mm 5.5 mm 2-35/64" 6.5 cm 266 26,600  0.40 13.30 118 lbs 53.5 kg
4 AWG 21 mm2 13/32" 10.3 mm 7.0 mm 3-3/32" 7.9 cm 420 42,000  0.24 21.15 178 lbs 81 kg
2 AWG 34 mm2 15/32" 11.9 mm 8.0 mm 3-1/2" 8.9 cm 665 66,500  0.16 33.62 277 lbs 126 kg
1 AWG 42 mm2 17/32" 13.5 mm 9.0 mm 4-9/64" 10.4 cm 836 83,690  0.13 42.38 350 lbs 159 kg

1/0 AWG 53 mm2 9/16" 14.3 mm 10.5 mm 4-1/2" 11.4 cm 1064 105,600  0.10 53.49 437 lbs 198 kg
2/0 AWG 68 mm2 5/8" 15.9 mm 12.0 mm 4-59/64" 12.4 cm 1330 133,000  0.08 67.43 549 lbs 249 kg
3/0 AWG 85 mm2 11/16" 17.5 mm 13.0 mm 5-23/64" 13.7 cm 1665 167,800  0.06 85.01 675 lbs 306 kg
4/0 AWG 107 mm2 13/16" 20.6 mm 14.0 mm 5-7/8" 15.0 cm 2109 211,600  0.05 107.20 837 lbs 380 kg

Cutting & 
Crimping Tools 

pages 48–51

Related Products

Heat Shrink 
Tubing
page 36

Premium 
Electrical Tape 

page 38
Lugs 

page 30

Battery 
Terminals 

page 32

Battery 
Lugs 

Premium 
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 Premium Battery Cable Assemblies   
UL1426 Tinned Boat Cable
• Premium, fi ne stranded UL 1426 tinned copper battery cable for maximum conductivity and fl exibility
• Flame retardant, UV inhibited cable rated at 600V and 221°F / 105°C
• Tinned copper lugs to avoid corrosion and extend life
• 3:1 heat shrink tubing over the electrical connection to seal out moisture and provide strain relief

For continuous 
current draws up to:

Use battery cable 
assemblies

136 amps 4 AWG
178 amps 2 AWG

Color   Length       Stud Size Part #
4 AWG (21 mm2)

Black
18" 45.7 cm 5/16" 7.93 mm 189130
32" 81.2 cm 5/16" 7.93 mm 189134
48" 121.9 cm 5/16" 7.93 mm 189136

Red
18" 45.7 cm 3/8" 9.5 mm 189131
32" 81.2 cm 3/8" 9.5 mm 189135
48" 121.9 cm 3/8" 9.5 mm 189137

Color   Length       Stud Size Part #
2 AWG (34 mm2)

Black
18" 45.7 cm 5/16" 7.93 mm 189140
32" 81.2 cm 5/16" 7.93 mm 189144
48" 121.9 cm 5/16" 7.93 mm 189146

Red
18" 45.7 cm 3/8" 9.5 mm 189141
32" 81.2 cm 3/8" 9.5 mm 189145
48" 121.9 cm 3/8" 9.5 mm 189147
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Safety Duplex Cable
UL 1426 Tinned Boat Cable
Conductor colors: red and yellow   

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

18/2 AWG (2x0.8 mm2)
100' 124910

3/16"x9/32"
5x7 mm

49 lbs
22.2 kg

250' 124925
500' 124950
1000' 124999
16/2 AWG (2x1 mm2)
25' 124702

3/16"x5/16"
5x8 mm

51 lbs
23.1 kg

100' 124710
250' 124725
500' 124750
1000' 124799
14/2 AWG (2x2 mm2)
25' 124502

7/32"x11/32"
6x9 mm

65 lbs
29.5 kg

100' 124510
250' 124525
500' 124550
1000' 124599

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

12/2 AWG (2x3 mm2)
25' 124302

7/32"x3/8"
6x10 mm

82 lbs
37.3 kg

100' 124310
250' 124325
500' 124350
10/2 AWG (2x5 mm2)
25' 124102

1/4"x15/32"
6x12 mm

128 lbs
58.2 kg

100' 124110
250' 124125
400' 124140
800' 124180
8/2 AWG (2x8 mm2)
50' 123905

11/32"x5/8"
9x16 mm

230 lbs
104.5 kg100' 123910

500' 123950
6/2 AWG (2x13 mm2)
50' 123705 13/32"x3/4"

10x19 mm
364 lbs
165.5 kg100' 123710

Flat Cable

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/2 AWG (2x1 mm2)
100' 126710

5/16"
8 mm

49 lbs
22.2 kg250' 126725

500' 126750
14/2 AWG (2x2 mm2)
100' 126510

11/32"
9 mm

63 lbs
28.6 kg250' 126525

500' 126550

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

12/2 AWG (2x3 mm2)
100' 126310

13/32"
10 mm

80 lbs
36.3 kg250' 126325

500' 126350

Round Cable

Duplex Cable
Conductor colors: black and red 

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

18/2 AWG (2x0.8 mm2)
100' 121910

3/16"x9/32"
5x7 mm

49 lbs
22.2 kg250' 121925

500' 121950
16/2 AWG (2x1 mm2)
100' 121710

3/16"x5/16"
5x8 mm

51 lbs
23.1 kg

250' 121725
500' 121750
1000' 121799
14/2 AWG (2x2 mm2)
100' 121510

7/32"x11/32"
6x9 mm

65 lbs
29.5 kg

250' 121525
500' 121550
1000' 121599

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

12/2 AWG (2x3 mm2)
100' 121310

7/32"x3/8"
6x10 mm

82 lbs
37.3 kg250' 121325

500' 121350
10/2 AWG (2x5 mm2)
100' 121110

1/4"x15/32"
6x12 mm

128 lbs
58.2 kg

250' 121125
400' 121140
800' 121180
8/2 AWG (2x8 mm2)
50' 120905

11/32"x5/8"
9x16 mm

230 lbs
104.5 kg100' 120910

250' 120925
6/2 AWG (2x13 mm2)
50' 120705 13/32"x3/4"

10x19 mm
364 lbs
165.5 kg100' 120710

Flat Cable
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Triplex Cable
Conductor colors: black, green and white 

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/3 AWG (3x1 mm2)
100' 131710

3/16"x15/32"
5x12 mm

75 lbs
34 kg

250' 131725
500' 131750
1000' 131799
14/3 AWG (3x2 mm2)
100' 131510

7/32"x1/2"
6x13 mm

96 lbs
43.6 kg

250' 131525
500' 131550
900' 131590
12/3 AWG (3x3 mm2)
25' 131302

7/32"x17/32"
6x14 mm

125 lbs
56.8 kg

100' 131310
250' 131325
700' 131370

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/3 AWG (3x1 mm2)
100' 133710 11/32"

9 mm
75 lbs
34 kg250' 133725

14/3 AWG (3x2 mm2)
100' 133510

13/32"
10 mm

96 lbs
43.6 kg250' 133525

900' 133590

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

10/3 AWG (3x5 mm2)
100' 131110

1/4"x21/32"
6x17 mm

186 lbs
84.5 kg300' 131130

500' 131150
8/3 AWG (3x8 mm2)
25' 130902

3/8"x1"
10x25 mm

287 lbs
130.4 kg50' 130905

100' 130910
6/3 AWG (3x13 mm2)
50' 130705 7/16"x1-3/16"

11x30 mm
470 lbs
213.6 kg100' 130710

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

12/3 AWG (3x3 mm2)
100' 133310 7/16"

11 mm
125 lbs
56.8 kg250' 133325

Round Cable

Flat Cable

Related Products

Cutting & 
Stripping Tools 

pages 49–51

Wire Seals 
page 44

Round versus Flat Duplex/Triplex
Duplex and triplex cable have many diff erent advantages 
to help installers. The grouped wires save time and eff ort 
by having to run only one group instead of multiple 
individual wires and also provides extra protection for 
the wire itself. But they have diff erent advantages based 
on the shape too. Round cable for instance is easier to 
install through bulk heads, walls, panels or holes, while 
fl at cable is easier to route long distances since it can be 
moved through a smaller space.

Flat CableRound Cable

Tr
ip

le
x

D
up

le
x

TECH TIP
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Signal Cable 
Tinned Boat Cable
Conductor colors: red and black

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

20/2 AWG (2x0.5 mm2)
25' 189303

5/32"x1/4"
4x6.4 mm

18 lbs
8.1 kg

100' 122010
250' 122025
500' 122050

Twisted Pairs w/ Shield 
Premium Tinned Copper
Color conductors: red and black
•  For all metal boats and around sensitive 

electronics
•  93% tinned copper shield for maximum 

EMI and RFI rejection 
•  2-3" lay for interference cancellation

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

14/2 AWG (2x2 mm2)
100' 141410 .330"

8.4 mm
73.2 lbs
33.3 kg250' 141425

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

20/3 AWG (3x0.5 mm2)
100' 153010 7/32"

5.6 mm
30 lbs
13.6 kg500' 153050

Round Instrument Cable
100% Mylar Foil Shield & Drain Wire
UL 1426 Tinned Boat Cable
Color conductors: red, black and bare

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/2 AWG (2x1 mm2)
100' 153110

1/8"x1/4"
3.2x6.4 mm

32 lbs
14.5 kg250' 153125

500' 153150 

Flat Ribbon Bonded Cable
Premium Tinned Bonded Copper
Conductor colors: red and black

 Specialty Cable

Round Signal
100% Mylar Foil Shield and 
Drain Tinned Boat Cable
Conductor colors: black, red, green, blue, 
brown, orange, purple and yellow

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

20/8 AWG (8x0.5 mm2)
100' 158010 5/16"

7.9 mm
63 lbs
28.6 kg250' 158025

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

14/5 AWG (5x2 mm2)
100' 155010 1/2"

12.7 mm
160 lbs
79.5 kg500' 155050

Round Mast
UL 1426 Tinned Boat Cable
Color conductors: black, blue, green, brown 
and red

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

8/2 AWG (2x8 mm2)
25' 121802

5/8"x5/16"
15.9x7.9 mm

172 lbs
78.0 kg100' 121810

250' 121825
6/2 AWG (2x13 mm2)
25' 121602A

11/16"x11/32"
17.5x8.7 mm

236 lbs
107.0 kg100' 121610

250' 121625

Bonded Cable 
Tinned Copper
Color conductors: red and black
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Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/3 AWG (3x1 mm2)

100' 156610 .348"
8.85 mm

78 lbs
35.5 kg250' 156625

14/3 AWG (3x2 mm2)
100' 156410

.377"
9.6 mm

99 lbs
45.0 kg250' 156425

500' 156450

Bilge Pump Cable  
Premium Tinned Copper
Color conductors: black, brown and red 
Insulation: grey
•  Conductors specifi cally for bilge pumps
• Oil resistant
•  SJTOW-A water resistant jacket

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

18/2 AWG (2x0.8 mm2)

100' 142810 .265"
6.7 mm

29 lbs
13 kg

16/2 AWG (2x1 mm2)
100' 142610

.319"
8.1 mm

51 lbs
23.1 kg250' 142625

500' 142650
14/2 AWG (2x2 mm2)
100' 142410

.345"
8.8 mm

65 lbs
29.5 kg250' 142425

1000' 142499

Super Flex Audio Cable
Premium Tinned Copper 
•  Super fl exible, easy to run 
• Clear jacket to blend into the environment 
•  Drawn copper, unidirectional lay for ultimate 

in sound quality
•  Tinned copper for corrosion resistance in the 

marine environment

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

14 AWG (2 mm2)
25' 150102 1/4"

6.4 mm
38 lbs
17.2 kg100' 150110

 GTO 15 High Voltage Cable 
(15000V)
Color conductors: white
• Coupler output to antenna

Spool 
Length
14 AWG
25'
100'

(15000V)
Color conductors: white
• Coupler output to antenna

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

18/4 AWG (4x0.08 mm2)
100' 160010 3/32"x3/8"

2.3x9.3 mm
48 lbs
21.8 kg1000' 160099

16/4 AWG (4x1 mm2)
100' 160110 1/8"x15/32"

2.6x10.5 mm
64 lbs
29.0 kg1000' 160199

14/4 AWG (4x2 mm2)
100' 160210 7/64"x15/32"

3.0x11.9 mm
92 lbs
41.7 kg1000' 160299

 Flat Ribbon Bonded RGB Cable  
Tinned Copper
Conductor colors: red, light blue, green, 
and white

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

18/4 AWG (4x0.08 mm2) + 16/2 AWG (2x1 mm2)
25' 170002

.352"
8.9 mm

69.9 lbs
31.7 kg100' 170010

250' 170025

RGB + Speaker Cable  
Tinned Copper
18 AWG conductors for RGB lighting: yellow, 
red, blue, green
16 AWG conductors for speaker connections: 
black and red
• Saves time by running only one cable
• Meets ABYC standards

 Tinned copper for corrosion resistance in the 

Spool 
Length
18/4 AWG
25'
100'
250'

RGB + Speaker Cable  
Tinned Copper
18 AWG conductors for RGB lighting: yellow, 
red, blue, green
16 AWG conductors for speaker connections: 
black and red
• Saves time by running only one cable
• Meets ABYC standards
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 Coaxial Cable
Premium Tinned Copper
•   Features signal loss ratios of up to 50% less 

than other coaxial cables 
•  Tinned copper center conductor as well as 

tinned copper outer braid for corrosion 
resistance and easy soldering

•  96% braid for best signal strength and least 
interference with UV inhibited white jacket for 
longest life

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

RG 58CU
100' 150510 3/16"

4.8 mm
26 lbs
11.8 kg250' 150525

RG 59U
250' 151025 1/4"

6.4 mm
36 lbs
16.3 kg500' 151050

RG 8X
100' 151510

1/4"
6.4 mm

40 lbs
18.1 kg

250' 151525
500' 151550
1000' 151560
RG 213
100' 151710

13/32"
10.3 mm

110 lbs
50 kg250' 151725

500' 151750

 Coaxial Cable Assemblies
Premium Tinned Copper
•  All assemblies come with Ancor adhesive 

lined heat shrink to seal out moisture, 
provide strain relief and fi ght corrosion

•  96% tinned copper braid for optimum 
protection against signal loss

• 100% tinned copper center conductor 
and braid

•  No solder or special tools required
•  Special low loss SAT NAV extensions

Wire Type RG58C/U RG59U RG8X RG213
Insulation Material PVC* PVC PVC PVC*
Nominal O.D. 3/16"

4.8 mm
1/4"
6.4 mm

1/4"
6.4 mm

13/32"
10.3 mm

AWG 20 23 16 13
Conductor Stranding 19/33 Solid** 19/29 7/21
Braid Coverage 96% 96% 96% 96%
Wt. per 1000' 26 lbs

11.8 kg
36 lbs
16.3 kg

40 lbs
18.1 kg

110 lbs
50 kg

Impedance (Ohms) 50 75 50 50
Capacitance/Ft. 30.8 pF 20.5 pF 26.0 pF 30.8pF
Attenuation/100'
  @50MHz 3.3db 2.4db 2.5db 1.3db
  @100MHz 4.9db 3.4db 3.7db 1.9db
  @1000MHz 21.5db 12.0db 13.5db 8.0db
Velocity of Propagation 66% 66% 78% 66%

* non-contaminating insulation   ** copperweld

Ends Description Wire Length Part #
RG58CU Two ends assembled 3' 189800
RG8X One end assembled 50' 189849

Coaxial Cable & Assemblies

Shore Power Cord 
Conductor colors: black, white, 
green (and red 100319 only)
•  High visibility yellow jacket is 

weather and sunlight resistant
•  Ultra fl exible insulation is 

abrasion resistant for 
“hard service” applications

•  600 volt rated for extra 
heavy-duty service

•  16/3 is 300 volt cable
• Temp rating: 140°F / 60°C

Spool 
Length Part #

Nominal 
O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

10/3 STOW
100' 153710 21/32"

17 mm
284 lbs
129 kg250' 153725

10/3 STW

250' SPC103 21/32"
17 mm

284 lbs
129 kg

Spool 
Length Part #

Nominal 
O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

6/3 STW

per/ft** 100320F 31/32"
24.4 mm

540 lbs
254.4 kg

6/4 STW

per/ft** 100319F 1-5/64"
27.4 mm

695 lbs
316 kg

SPC103, 100320F and 100319F are not 
tinned wire
**50 ft minimum

Ancor Recommends
• RG 58CU for interconnecting electronic equipment
•  RG 59U for TVs and some SAT NAVs
• RG 213 for VHF runs more than 50 feet
•  RG 8X for VHF runs less than 50 feet

TECH TIP
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 Trailer Assemblies  
• Molded trailer connectors are made with 16 gauge wire
• Color coding in accordance with SAE recommended practices
• Male Connector = Trailer Side / Female Connector = Vehicle Side
• 4-contact connectors are molded with an EasyGrip® for fast and easy disconnect
• Loops can be cut to the desired length for splicing into an existing wire assembly

2-wire

length style part #
12" loop 249102

male female male female

4-wire

length style part #
12" loop 249101

Flat Trailer Cable 
Tinned Boat Cable
Conductor colors: yellow, white, green, 
and brown

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/4 AWG (4x1 mm2)
100' 154010 3/16"x9/16"

4x14 mm
105 lbs
47.7 kg300' 154030

Spool 
Length Part # Nominal O.D.

Wt. per 
1000'

16/4 AWG (4x1 mm2)
100' 154510 1/8"x1/2"

3.2x12.7 mm
29.2 lbs
13.2 kg250' 154525

Flat Ribbon Bonded Trailer Cable
Premium Tinned Bonded Copper
Conductor colors: brown, green, white, 
and yellow

 Trailer Cable & Assemblies
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 NMEA 2000® Cables and Connectors   
Premium Quality. Universal Fit.
Ancor NMEA 2000 approved cables and connectors simplify creating or expanding an NMEA 2000 network. Couplers are color 
coded to make identifying the power cable or connector easy once installed as part of an NMEA 2000 network. The color coded 
couplers connect to the corresponding Ancor cables and connectors creating an easy to identify network. 
• NMEA 2000 Approved, 100% universal and compatible with other manufacturers’ products
• NMEA micro-size

NMEA 2000 Power Cable With Tee  
For power connection to an NMEA 2000 network. 
The tee is color coded red to make identifying the power 
cable easy once installed as part of an NMEA 2000 network. 
The yellow couplers connect to the corresponding Ancor 
backbone cables and tees creating a simplifi ed, color coded 
network installation. 
• Includes a tee for direct connection to backbone cables 
• Large 18 AWG power conductors to reduce voltage drop, 

provide better reliability and meet the requirements of ABYC 
and the USCG for minimum size power conductors

Part # 270000 3.3 ft 1 m

NMEA 2000 Drop Cables  
For connection between an NMEA 2000 device and 
tee connector. 
The black couplers connect to the corresponding Ancor tees 
creating a simplifi ed, color coded network installation. The 
drop cables are smaller in diameter and more fl exible than 
backbone cables for easy connection to NMEA 2000 devices.  
• Super fl exible 22 AWG power conductors for ease of 

installation and wire routing

Part # 270300 1.6 ft .5 m
Part # 270301 3.3 ft 1 m
Part # 270302 6.5 ft 2 m
Part # 270305 16 ft 5 m

NMEA 2000 Backbone Cables  
For connection to an NMEA 2000 tee connector. 
The yellow couplers connect to the corresponding Ancor tees 
creating a simplifi ed, color coded network installation. 
• Large 18 AWG power conductors to reduce voltage drop and 

provide better reliability for critical backbone cables

Part # 270001 1.6 ft .5 m
Part # 270002 6.5 ft 2 m
Part # 270005 16 ft 5 m
Part # 270010 32 ft 10 m

270001

Ancor NMEA 2000 Color Key:
 = power connection
 = backbone connection
 = drop connection

 = power isolation
 = inline termination

APPROVED

APPROVED APPROVED

NMEA 2000 Power Cable With Tee  
APPROVED

NMEA 2000 Backbone Cables  

270001
APPROVED

NMEA 2000 Drop Cables  
APPROVED

270000

270300

Backbone Cables:
- yellow coupler
- low loss cable

Drop Cables:
- black coupler
- slim, fl exible cable

Backbone vs Drop Cables

Backbone Cables:
- yellow coupler
- low loss cable

Drop Cables:
- black coupler
- slim, fl exible cable

Backbone vs Drop Cables

Backbone Cables:
- yellow 
- low loss cable

coupler
- slim, fl exible cable

Backbone vs Drop Cables
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 NMEA 2000 Tee Connectors  
For connection between NMEA 2000 drop cables and 
backbone cables. 
The yellow couplers connect to the corresponding Ancor 
tees and backbone cables, creating a simplifi ed, color coded 
network installation. The connectors are off ered in four 
confi gurations for maximum installation fl exibility. The two 
way and four way tee connectors allow for multiple drop 
cables to be connected without additional backbone cable.

Part # 270101 Single Tee Connector
Part # 270103 2 Way Tee Connector
Part # 270104 4 Way Tee Connector

APPROVED

270103270103

270104

270103

270104

NMEA 2000 90° Elbow Connector  
Makes cable routing easier. 
The connector is installed between two 
cables to reduce stress on the cables 
and create a compact installation. 

Part # 270108

APPROVED

NMEA 2000 90° Elbow Connector  

The connector is installed between two 
cables to reduce stress on the cables 

 NMEA 2000 Power Isolator  
Isolating power within a NMEA 2000 network. 
The power isolator connects between 
NMEA 2000 tees and backbone cables 
while isolating the power supply 
within the network. 

Part # 270113

Isolating power within a NMEA 2000 network. 

NMEA 2000 tees and backbone cables 

 NMEA 2000 Inline Terminator   
For proper termination of a network in a single piece, 
space saving design. 
The inline terminator connects between 
a backbone cable and a drop cable, 
while still maintaining proper 
termination for the end of the network.

Part # 270114

For proper termination of a network in a single piece, 

The inline terminator connects between 

termination for the end of the network.

 NMEA 2000 Blanking Caps   
Cover unused couplers. 
Protects unused tee connectors 
from dust and water. 2-pack.

Part # 270111 Female
Part # 270112 Male

 NMEA 2000 Through Bulkhead Adaptor   
Use for transitions through bulk heads or panels. 
Simplifi es installation when routing 
through a waterproof bulkhead or 
panel. Creates a connectoin point for 
removable equipment such as a 
computer interface. 

Part # 270107

NMEA 2000 Field Serviceable 
Connectors   
For termination of bare 
NMEA cable. 
Securely terminate bulk cable, 
or replace a broken end. 

Part # 270109 Female
Part # 270110 Male

NMEA 2000 Field Serviceable 

270109

270110

NMEA 2000 Terminators  
For proper termination of an NMEA 2000 network. 
The yellow couplers connect to the 
corresponding Ancor tees, creating 
a simplifi ed, color coded network 
installation. One male and one female 
terminator is required for each 
NMEA 2000 network.

Part # 270105 Female
Part # 270106 Male

APPROVED

270105270105

270106

270101

270111 270112
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NMEA 2000® Starter Kits

NMEA 2000 Single Device Starter Kit 
Kit include all components needed to create a single device 
NMEA 2000 network.
Kit includes:
• (1) Power Cable with Tee, 3.3 ft (1m), part # 270000
• (1) Male Terminator, part # 270106
• (1) Female Terminator, part # 270105
• (1) Single Tee Connector, part # 270101
• (1) Drop Cable, 6.5 ft (2m), part # 270302

Part # 270201

APPROVED

NMEA 2000 Dual Device Starter Kit 
Kit include all components needed to create a dual device 
NMEA 2000 network.
Kit includes:
• (1) Power Cable with Tee, 3.3 ft (1m), part # 270000
• (1) Male Terminator, part # 270106
• (1) Female Terminator, part # 270105
• (1) Dual Tee Connector, part # 270103
• (2) Drop Cable, 6.5 ft (2m), part # 270302

Part # 270202

APPROVED

270000
Power Tee

270106
Male 

Terminator

270106
Male 

Terminator

270105
Female 

Terminator

270105
Female 

Terminator

270302
Drop Cable

270302
Drop Cables

270101
Single Tee

270103
Dual Tee

270000
Power Tee
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 NMEA 2000® Single Device Backbone 
Starter Kit   
Basic starter kit for adding a new NMEA 2000 network 
to your boat.
Kit includes:
• (1) Power Cable with Tee, 3.3 ft (1m), part # 270000
• (1) Male Terminator, part # 270106
• (1) Female Terminator, part # 270105
• (1) Single Tee Connector, part # 270101
• (1) Drop Cable, 1.64 ft (.5m), part # 270300
• (1) Backbone Cable, 16.4 ft (5m), part # 270005

Part # 270203

APPROVED

270106
Male 

Terminator

270005
Backbone 

Cable

270105
Female 

Terminator

270302
Drop Cable

270101
Single Tee

270000
Power Tee

Approved vs Certifi ed
NMEA Components—cables and connectors must pass 
NMEA approval to guarantee that they are manufactured 
to standards which allow them to be universally used 
with any manufacturers approved components and 
certifi ed devices.
NMEA Devices—must be certifi ed to run the universal 
NMEA 2000 communications protocols to be used 
universally between diff erent manufacturers devices.

TECH TIP



TERMINALS & LUGS

Includes a heat activated adhesive 
built into the sleeve of the tubing for 
improved seal and strain relief.

Adhesive Lined 
Heat Shrink Terminals

Marine Grade® Nylon terminals are 
designed for harsh boating applications. 
Nylon insulators are ideal for crimping 
and will not split.

Ideal for non-waterproof applications.

Vinyl Insulated TerminalsNylon Insulated Terminals

292724



TERMINALS & LUGS

Electrical systems rely on Ancor terminals and lugs to securely connect a vessels' electrical 
system so current-carrying loads swiftly move from the source of power to the loads.

Use with larger gauge cable for 
proper connection.

Ancor Marine Grade® lugs are made 
from heavy-duty annealed tinned 
copper for maximum current fl ow 
and corrosion resistance.

Heavy-duty Butt ConnectorsTinned Copper Lugs

Provides proper connections to 
batteries for maximum conductivity.

Battery Terminals, 
Covers & Clips

323030
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 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink Terminals
•   Heat activated adhesive built into the sleeve of the heat shrink tubing
•  Shrinks to form a water tight seal and ultimate vibration and strain relief
•   Tinned for corrosion resistance
•  Pure copper for maximum current fl ow
• Brazed seam for maximum strength
•   UL listed and CSA recognized
• Shrinks at 275°F / 135°C

AWG Gender
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

Female
3 318803
25 318825
100 318899

Male
3 318903
25 318925
100 318999

16–14
1–2 mm2

Female
3 319803
25 319825
100 319899

Male
3 319903
25 319925
100 319999

Heat Shrink 
Snap Plugs 

 Heat Shrink 
Spade Terminals 
• UL 486A

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2 #8 4 mm

3 313203
25 313225
100 313299

16–14
1–2 mm2

#8 4 mm
3 314203
25 314225
100 314299

#10 4.8 mm
3 314303
25 314325
100 314399

12–10
3–5 mm2

#8 4 mm
3 315203
25 315225
100 315299

#10 4.8 mm
3 315303
25 315325
100 315399

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

#8 4 mm
3 310203
25 310225
100 310299

#10 4.8 mm
3 310303
25 310325
100 310399

1/4" 6.4 mm
3 310403
25 310425
100 310499

5/16" 7.9 mm
3 310503
25 310525
100 310599

3/8" 9.5 mm
3 310603
25 310625
100 310699

16–14
1–2 mm2

#8 4 mm
3 311203
25 311225
100 311299

#10 4.8 mm
3 311303
25 311325
100 311399

1/4" 6.4 mm
3 311403
25 311425
100 311499

5/16" 7.9 mm
3 311503
25 311525
100 311599

3/8" 9.5 mm
3 311603
25 311625
100 311699

Heat Shrink 
Ring Terminals
• UL 486A 

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

12–10
3–5 mm2

#8 4 mm
3 312203
25 312225
100 312299

#10 4.8 mm
3 312303
25 312325
100 312399

1/4" 6.4 mm
3 312403
25 312425
100 312499

5/16" 7.9 mm
3 312503
25 312525
100 312599

3/8" 9.5 mm
3 312603
25 312625
100 312699

8
8 mm2

#10 4.8 mm
3 321303
25 321325

1/4" 6.4 mm
3 321403
25 321425

5/16" 7.9 mm
3 321503
25 321525

3/8" 9.5 mm
3 321603
25 321625

1/2" 12.7 mm
3 321703
25 321725

Related Products

Crimping Tools 
pages 49–51

Heat Tools 
page 52

Heat Tools 
page 52
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Heat Shrink Step-Down/Multi-Wire Connectors   
• 4:1 shrink ratio tubing to ensure a watertight seal between wires
• Flared barrel with uniform copper wall ensures an easy and proper mechanical crimp
• Crimp indicator on barrel for proper placement of installation tool
• Clear heat shrink tubing ensures crimp accuracy
• Colored stripes on the barrel indicate which crimp die to use, regardless of application

AWG
Tubing 
Color

Pkg 
Qty Part #

Barrel
End 1

Barrel
End 2

24–22
0.2–0.3 mm2

Clear tube 
w/ white dashes

3 320003
(1) 24-22 AWG (1) 22-18 AWG or 

(2) 24-22 AWG25 320025

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

Clear tube 
w/ red dashes 

3 320103
(1) 22-18 AWG (1) 16-14 AWG or 

(2) 22-18 AWG25 320125

16–14
1–2 mm2

Clear tube 
w/ blue dashes 

3 320203
(1) 16-14 AWG (1) 12-10 AWG or 

(2) 16-14 AWG25 320225

12–10
3–5 mm2

Clear tube 
w/ yellow dashes 

3 320303
(1) 12-10 AWG (1) 8 AWG or

(2) 12-10 AWG25 320325

OR

16–14 AWG Step-Down Connector Example

(2) 16–14 AWG

(1) 12–10 AWG

(1) 16–14 AWG

(1) 16–14 AWG

Related Products

Crimping Tools 
pages 49–51

Heat Tools 
page 52

Heat Tools 
page 52

Kit

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Pkg Part #

Assorted  (5) 24–22 AWG, (10) 22–18 AWG, 
(10) 16–14 AWG, (5) 12–10 AWG 30 jar 320000

 320000

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Pkg Part #

22–18  0.3–0.8 mm2 250 jar 309001
16–14  1–2 mm2 250 jar 309101
12–10  3–5 mm2 200 jar 309201
Assorted  (50) 22-18, 
(150) 16-14, (50) 12-10 
AWG 

250 jar 309000

Assorted (25) each 75 case 220011

Heat Shrink Butt Connector Packs   
• Reusable jar is clear for easy identifi cation and 

has a fl ip lid for ease of use
• Reusable compact case (6.625"L x 3.125"W x 

1.375"D) fi ts easily in most storage areas

220011220011

309000

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

3 309003
25 309025
100 309099
500 309002

16–14
1–2 mm2

3 309103
25 309125
100 309199
500 309102

12–10
3–5 mm2

3 309203
25 309225
100 309299
500 309202

8
8 mm2

3 309303
25 309325
500 309302

 Heat Shrink 
Butt Connectors 
• UL 486C
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Related Products

Crimping Tools 
pages 49–51

Heat Tools 
page 52

Heat Tools 
page 52

6 pc Kits include:
• (2) .250 tab

(2) .187 tab
(2) .110 tab 

90 pc Kit includes:
• 22–18 AWG:

(10) .110 tab 
(10) .187 tab 
(10) .250 tab 

• 16–14 AWG:
(20) .110 tab 
(20) .187 tab 
(20) .250 tab 

• Reusable compact case

 Universal Speaker Connector Kits   
Ancor’s universal speaker connector kits include all the connectors required 
to install speakers regardless of manufacturer. Heat shrink disconnects 
provide a sealed connection for the harsh marine environment.

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2 6 clam SPK2218

16–14
1–2 mm2 6 clam SPK1614

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Pkg Part #

Assorted 90 case SPKKIT

SPK2218SPK1614

SPKKITSPKKIT

AWG
Tab 
Size Gender

Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

.110 Female 100 326899

.187 Female 100 336899

.250 Female
3 316803
25 316825
100 316899

.250 Male
3 316903
25 316925
100 316999

16–14
1–2 
mm2

.110 Female 100 327899

.187 Female 100 337899

.250 Female
3 317803
25 317825
100 317899

.250 Male
3 317903
25 317925
100 317999

12–10
3–5 mm2

.250 Female
3 320803
25 320825
100 320899

.250 Male
3 320903
25 320925
100 320999

 Heat Shrink 
Disconnects 

Heat Shrink Flag 
Disconnects 
• 90° angle simplifi es 

wire routing and 
connections

• .250 (6.4mm) tab size

AWG Gender
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2 Female

3 356803
25 356825

16–14
1–2 mm2 Female

3 357803
25 357825
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AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

#6 3.6 mm
6 230201
25 210201

#8 4 mm
6 230202
25 210202
100 220202

#10 4.8 mm
6 230203
25 210203
100 220203

1/4" 6.4 mm
5 230204
25 210204

5/16" 7.9 mm
5 230205
25 210205

3/8" 9.5 mm
5 230206
25 210206

16–14
1–2 mm2

#6 3.6 mm
6 230211
25 210211

#8 4 mm
6 230212
25 210212
100 220212

#10 4.8 mm

6 230213
25 210213
100 220213
500 222213

1/4" 6.4 mm
5 230214
25 210214
100 220214

5/16" 7.9 mm
5 230215
25 210215
100 220215

3/8" 9.5 mm
5 230216
25 210216
100 220216

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

12–10
3–5 mm2

#6 3.6 mm
5 230221
25 210221

#8 4 mm
5 230222
25 210222
100 220222

#10 4.8 mm
5 230223
25 210223
100 220223

1/4" 6.4 mm
4 230224
25 210224
100 220224

5/16" 7.9 mm
4 230225
25 210225
100 220225

3/8" 9.5 mm
4 230226
25 210226
100 220226

1/2" 12.7 mm
3 230227
25 210227

8
8 mm2

#10 4.8 mm
2 230233
25 210233
100 222233

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 230234
25 210234
100 222234

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 230235
25 210235
100 222235

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 230236
25 210236
100 222236

1/2" 12.7 mm
1 230237
25 210237

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

6
13 mm2

#10 4.8 mm
1 230243
25 210243

1/4" 6.4 mm
1 230244
25 210244

5/16" 7.9 mm
1 230245
25 210245

3/8" 9.5 mm
1 230246
25 210246

1/2" 12.7 mm
1 230247
25 210247

 Nylon Ring Terminals 
• Nylon insulated with insulation grip
• Double crimp, funnel entry
• UL 486A

 Marine Grade® Terminals
•  Ancor’s Marine Grade® terminals diff er from automotive terminals by being designed 

for the harsh marine environment 
• Tinned copper gives the least electrical resistance but the most corrosion protection 
• Nylon insulators are easy to crimp and will not split 
• Barrels are designed to tightly grip the wire with the least eff ort

Related Products

Crimping Tools 
pages 49–51
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AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

#6 3.6 mm
6 230301
25 210301

#8 4 mm
6 230302
25 210302

#10 4.8 mm
6 230303
25 210303

16–14
1–2 mm2

#6 3.6 mm
6 230311
25 210311

#8 4 mm
6 230312
25 210312
100 220312

#10 4.8 mm
6 230313
25 210313
100 220313

12–10
3–5 mm2

#8 4 mm
5 230322
25 210322

#10 4.8 mm
5 230323
25 210323
100 220323

Nylon Flanged 
Spades 
• Nylon insulated 

with insulation grip
• Double crimp, 

funnel entry
• UL 486A

AWG Gender
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

Female
4 231408
25 211408
100 221408

Male
4 231409
25 211409
100 221409

16–14
1–2 mm2

Female
4 231418
25 211418
100 221418

Male
4 231419
25 211419
100 221419

12–10
3–5 mm2

Female
3 231428
25 211428
100 221428

Male

3 231429
25 211429
100 221429

Nylon Fully Insulated 
Disconnects 
• .250 (6.4 mm) tab size
• Nylon insulated with 

insulation grip
• Double crimp, 

funnel entry
• UL 310

AWG Gender
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

Female
4 230808
25 210808
100 220808

Male
4 230809
25 210809
100 220809

16–14
1–2 mm2

Female
4 230818
25 210818
100 220818

Male
4 230819
25 210819
100 220819

12–10
3–5 mm2

Female
4 230828
25 210828
100 220828

Male

4 230829
25 210829
100 220829

Nylon Disconnects 
• .250 (6.4 mm) tab size
• Nylon insulated with 

insulation grip
• Double crimp, 

funnel entry
• UL 310

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

7 230100
25 210100
100 220100
500 222100

16–14
1–2 mm2

7 230110
25 210110
100 220110
500 222110

12–10
3–5 mm2

5 230120
25 210120
100 220120
500 222120

Nylon Single Crimp 
Butt Connectors 
• Nylon insulated seamless
• UL 486C

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

3 230161
25 210161
100 220161
500 222161

16–14
1–2 mm2

3 230162
25 210162
100 220162
500 222162

12–10
3–5 mm2

2 230163
25 210163
100 220163
500 222163

Nylon Double Crimp 
Butt Connectors 
• Nylon insulated with 

insulation grip
• Funnel entry
• UL 486C

AWG Gender
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

Female
4 231601

25 211601

16–14
1–2 mm2 Female

4 231611
25 211611

12–10
3–5 mm2 Female

3 231621
25 211621

Nylon Flag 
Disconnects 
• .250 (6.4 mm) tab size
• Nylon insulated with 

insulation grip
Nylon insulated with 
insulation grip

Qty/
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Vinyl Step Down 
Butt Connectors 
• Vinyl insulated
• UL 486C

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

8
8 mm2

2 230130
25 210130

6
13 mm2

1 230140
25 210140

4
21 mm2

1 230150
25 210150

 Vinyl Butt 
Connectors 
• Vinyl insulated
• UL 486C

Qty/
Pkg Part #
5 230613
25 210613

Double Male-Female 
Adapter 
• .250 (6.4mm) tab size

AWG Gender
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 
mm2

Female
4 230709
25 210709

Male
4 230708
25 210708

16–14
1–2 mm2

Female
4 230719
25 210719
100 220719

Male
4 230718
25 210718
100 220718

 Nylon Snap Plugs 
• Nylon insulated 

with insulation grip
• Double crimp, 

funnel entry

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

16–14 to 22–18 
1–2 to 0.3–0.8 mm2

3 230164
25 210164

12–10 to 16–14 
3–5 to 1–2 mm2

3 230165
25 210165

8 to 12–10 
8 to 3–5 mm2

3 230166
25 210166

Related Products

Crimping Tools 
pages 49–51

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

16–14
1–2 mm2

1 230510
25 210510

12–10
3–5 mm2

1 230520
25 210520

Nylon 3-Way 
Connectors 
• Nylon insulated 

with insulation grip
• Double crimp, 

funnel entry

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

22–18
0.3–0.8 mm2

3 230602

25 210602A

100 220602

16–14
1–2 mm2

3 230612
25 210612
100 220612

12–10
3–5 mm2

3 230622
25 210622
100 220622

Nylon Multi-Stack 
Connectors 
• .250 (6.4mm) tab size
• Nylon insulated 

with insulation grip
• Double crimp, 

funnel entry
• UL 310

Nylon Multi-Stack 

Qty/

.250 (6.4mm) tab size

with insulation grip
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 Tinned Copper Lugs
• Ancor Marine Grade® lugs are manufactured from heavy-duty annealed tinned copper, 

providing for maximum current fl ow
•  100% tin plated copper resists corrosion from salt and moisture
•   Seamless barrel design allows for maximum strength when crimped
• Closed end design seals out moisture so cables stay dry and corrosion free
• UL 486A

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

8
8 mm2

#10 4.8 mm
2 252233
25 242233
100 244233

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252234
25 242234
100 244234

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252235
25 242235
100 244235

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252236
25 242236
100 244236

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252237
10 242237

6
13 mm2

#10 4.8 mm
2 252243
25 242243

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252244
25 242244
100 244244

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252245
25 242245
100 244245

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252246
25 242246
100 244246

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252247
10 242247

5/16" 
& 3/8"

7.9 & 9.5 
mm 1/1 252241

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

4
21 mm2

#10 4.8 mm
2 252253
25 242253

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252254
25 242254
100 244254

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252255
25 242255
100 244255

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252256
25 242256
100 244256

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252257
10 242257

5/16" 
& 3/8"

7.9 & 9.5 
mm 1/1 252251

2
34 mm2

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252264
25 242264

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252265
25 242265
100 244265

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252266
25 242266
100 244266

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252267
10 242267

5/16" 
& 3/8"

7.9 & 9.5 
mm 1/1 252261

1
42 mm2

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252274
25 242274

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252275
25 242275
100 244275

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252276
25 242276
100 244276

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252277
10 242277

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

1/0
53 mm2

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252284
25 242284

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252285
25 242285
100 244285

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252286
25 242286
100 244286

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252287
10 242287

2/0
68 mm2

1/4" 6.4 mm
2 252294
25 242294

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252295
25 242295
100 244295

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252296
25 242296
100 244296

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252297
10 242297

3/0
85 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252715
10 242715

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252716
10 242716

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252717
10 242717

4/0
107 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm
2 252725
10 242725
100 244725

3/8" 9.5 mm
2 252726
10 242726
100 244726

1/2" 12.7 mm
2 252727
10 242727

Related Products

Crimping Tools 
pages 49–51B

A

C
Lug Dimensions
AWG A B C
8 0.465" 0.190" 1.313"
6 0.540" 0.232" 1.512"

4 0.545" 0.280" 1.606"
2 0.650" 0.336" 1.622"–1.772"
1 0.645" 0.360" 1.718"–1.845"
1/0 0.725" 0.410" 1.845"

AWG A B C
2/0 0.825" 0.460" 2.236"–2.268"
3/0 0.910" 0.510" 2.323"
4/0 1.015" 0.560" 2.563"
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Heavy-duty Butt Connectors 
100% Tinned Copper 

AWG
Qty/
Pkg Part #

8  8 mm2
2 252130
25 242130

6  13 mm2
2 252140
25 242140

4  21 mm2
2 252150
25 242150

2  34 mm2
2 252160
25 242160

1  42 mm2
2 252170
25 242170

1/0  53 mm2
2 252180
25 242180

2/0  68 mm2
2 252190
25 242190

90°  Tinned Copper Lugs 
90° bend for ease of wire routing

AWG Screw Size
Qty/
Pkg Part #

6
13 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262245
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262246

4
21 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262255
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262256

2
34 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262265
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262266

1
42 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262275
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262276

1/0
53 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262285
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262286

2/0
68 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262295
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262296

3/0
85 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262715
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262716

4/0
107 mm2

5/16" 7.9 mm 2 262725
3/8" 9.5 mm 2 262726
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Battery Terminal Boots 

Description Size Color
Qty/
Pkg Part #

Wing Nut Style 4 & 2 (19 & 32 mm2) Black/Red 1/1 260350
Right Angle 8–2 (8-32 mm2) Red 1 260381

260350 260381

 Lead Battery Terminals 
Description

Positive/ 
Negative Stud Size

Qty/
Pkg Part #

Wing Nut 
Style Yellow 
Brass Nut

Negative 5/16" (8 mm) 1 260100 
Positive 3/8" (10 mm) 1 260200
Pos/Neg 5/16" & 3/8" (8 & 10 mm) 1/1 260325

260100 260200

Tinned Brass Battery Terminals 
Description

Positive/ 
Negative Stud Size

Qty/
Pkg Part #

Wing Nut 
Style Yellow 
Brass Nut

Negative 5/16" (8 mm) 1 260010 
Positive 3/8" (10 mm) 1 260012
Pos/Neg 5/16" & 3/8" (8 & 10 mm) 1/1 260322

260010 260012
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Battery Clips
Color Size

Qty/
Pkg Part #

Red/Black 10A 1/1 260505

Battery Clips

 Battery Terminal Cleaner
• High impact construction
• Wide, easy grip
• Excellent for hard-to-reach batteries

Part # 700103

 Battery Terminal Cleaner

Dielectric Silicone Compound
• Fights oxidation to improve conductivity
• Penetrates aluminum oxide to maintain current paths
• Temperature rated at 40° to 500°F / 4°C to 260°C
• 1/3 oz tube

Part # 700115

Part #

Dielectric Silicone Compound



Overlapping clamping spines 
allow for superior pull-out 
resistance and protection. Strain 
relief fi ttings are resistant to 
salt water, acids, oil, and are not 
corrosive for marine applications.

Wire Seals

WIRE MANAGEMENT

Ancor uses crosslinked polyolefi n 
material for its superior strength 
and burn resistance. A heat 
activated adhesive lining creates 
an impervious seal and provides 
strain relief.

Adhesive Lined Heat 
Shrink Tubing

A wide range of repair 
tape and electrical tape 
in multiple colors.

Ancor off ers a wide variety 
of materials, sizes and styles 
including the innovative Self-
Cutting Cable Tie which is now 
available in a mounting version.

Cable TiesRepair & Electrical TapeRepair & Electrical Tape

36 38 39 44



WIRE MANAGEMENT

Ancor off ers a wide variety of 
preassembled kits for all of your 
wire management projects.

Provides abrasion resistance 
for wires passing through panel 
holes. Flexible construction 
makes installation simple.

Grommets

Stainless steel and Nylon cable 
clamps are corrosion resistant for 
marine applications. They absorb 
shock and vibrations; reducing 
unwanted noise.

Cable Clamps

Wire management is integral in making sure that wires and 
connections are kept organized and protected per ABYC

Allows fl exible routing of cable 
harnesses and provides abrasion 
resistance for wire and cable.

Split Loom & Spiral WrapSplit Loom & Spiral Wrap Wire Management Kits

43 44 44 45
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 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink Tubing (ALT)
• Cross Linked polyolefi n tubing is much stronger than PVC tubing and will 

not burn like PVC
• Heat activated adhesive lining provides impervious seal to salt water, 

oil, acids, and sunlight as well as providing strain relief
• Highest shrink ratio - shrinks to 1/3 original size
• Shrinks at 257°F / 125°C
• Operating temperature range of -40°F to 230°F / -40°C to 110°C

Kits
Wire 
Range

ALT 
Dia Color Length

Qty/
Pkg Part #

20–2/0 AWG
.5–62 mm2

3/16"–3/4"
4.8–19 mm Black

3" 7.6 cm 8 301503
6" 15.2 cm 8 301506

12–8 AWG
 3–8 mm2

3/8"
9.5 mm

Assorted (yw, 
wh, bl, gr, rd)

3" 30.5 cm 5 304503
6" 122 cm 5 304506

8–2/0 AWG
8–62 mm2

3/4"
19 mm

Assorted (yw, 
wh, bl, gr) 3" 7.6 cm 4 306503

Adhesive Lined Tubing Specifi cations (3:1 ratio) 
Size Shrinks to Wire Range (AWG)
1/8" 3.2 mm 1/32" 0.8 mm <18   < 0.8 mm2

3/16" 4.8 mm 1/16" 1.6 mm 20–12 0.5–3 mm2

1/4" 6.4 mm 5/64" 2 mm 16–10   1–5 mm2

3/8" 9.5 mm 1/8" 3.2 mm 12–8   3–8 mm2

1/2" 12.7 mm 5/32" 4 mm 8–4   8–19 mm2

3/4" 19 mm 1/4" 6.4 mm 8–2/0 13–62 mm2

1" 25.4 mm 5/16" 7.9 mm 2–4/0 32–103 mm2

Wire 
Range

ALT 
Dia Color Length

Qty/
Pkg Part #

8–2/0 AWG
13–62 mm2

3/4"
19 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 306103
6" 15.2 cm 4 306106
12" 30.5 cm 4 306124
48" 122 cm 1 306148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 306602

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 306603
6" 15.2 cm 4 306606
12" 30.5 cm 4 306624
48" 122 cm 1 306648

Yellow

3" 7.6 cm 3 306903
6" 15.2 cm 4 306906
12" 30.5 cm 4 306924
48" 122 cm 1 306948

2–4/0 AWG
32–103 mm2

1"
25.4 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 307103
6" 15.2 cm 3 307106
12" 30.5 cm 3 307124
48" 122 cm 1 307148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 307602

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 307603
6" 15.2 cm 3 307606

12" 30.5 cm 3 307624

48" 122 cm 1 307648

Yellow

3" 7.6 cm 3 307903

6" 15.2 cm 4 307906

12" 30.5 cm 4 307924
48" 122 cm 1 307948

Wire 
Range

ALT 
Dia Color Length

Qty/
Pkg Part #

<18 AWG
<0.8 mm2

<1/8"
<3.2 mm Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 301103 
6" 15.2 cm 10 301106 
12" 30.5 cm 10 301124
48" 122 cm 1 301148

20–12 AWG
0.5–3 mm2

3/16"  
4.8 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 302103
6" 15.2 cm 10 302106
12" 30.5 cm 10 302124
48" 122 cm 1 302148

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 302603
6" 15.2 cm 10 302606
12" 30.5 cm 10 302624
48" 122 cm 1 302648

16-10 AWG
1–5 mm2

1/4"
6.4 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 303103
6" 15.2 cm 10 303106
12" 30.5 cm 10 303124
48" 122 cm 1 303148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 303602

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 303603

6" 15.2 cm 5 303606
12" 30.5 cm 10 303624
48" 122 cm 1 303648

12–8 AWG
3–8 mm2

3/8"  
9.5 mm

Black

3"  7.6 cm 3 304103
6" 15.2 cm 5 304106
12" 30.5 cm 5 304124
48" 122 cm 1 304148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 304602

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 304603
6" 15.2 cm 5 304606
12" 30.5 cm 5 304624
48" 122 cm 1 304648

8–4 AWG
8–19 mm2

1/2"
12.7 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 305103
6" 15.2 cm 5 305106
12" 30.5 cm 5 305124
48" 122 cm 1 305148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 305602

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 305603
6" 15.2 cm 5 305606
12" 30.5 cm 5 305624
48" 122 cm 1 305648

Related Products

Nylon terminals 
page 27

Heat Tools 
page 52

Heat Tools 
page 52

Heat activated adhesive lining provides impervious seal to salt water, 

Operating temperature range of -40°F to 230°F / -40°C to 110°C
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 Adhesive Lined Heavy Wall Battery Cable 
Tubing (BCT)
• 3:1 ratio
• Shrinks at 257°F / 125°C
• UL 224

Adhesive Lined Heavy Wall Tubing Specifi cations (3:1 ratio) 
Size Shrinks to Wire Range (AWG)
3/4" 19 mm 1/4" 6 mm 8–2/0 13–62 mm2

1" 25 mm 3/8"  9 mm 2–4/0 32–103 mm2

BCT Dia.
BCT 
Color Length

Qty/
Pkg Part #

3/4"
19 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 3 326103
6" 15.2 cm 3 326106
12" 30.5 cm 3 326124
48" 122 cm 1 326148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 326202

Red

3" 7.6 cm 3 326603
6" 15.2 cm 3 326606
12" 30.5 cm 3 326624
48" 122 cm 1 326648

BCT Dia.
BCT 
Color Length

Qty/
Pkg Part #

1"
25 mm

Black

3" 7.6 cm 2 327103
6" 15.2 cm 2 327106
12" 30.5 cm 2 327124
48" 122 cm 1 327148

Black/Red 3" 7.6 cm 1/1 327202

Red

3" 7.6 cm 2 327603
6" 15.2 cm 2 327606
12" 30.5 cm 2 327624
48" 122 cm 1 327648

326202 327202

Related Products

Heat Tools 
page 52

Lugs 
page 30

Lugs 

Properly Shrinking Heat Shrink Tubing
To properly shrink heat shrink tubing, start by selecting a heat source that will apply 
the appropriate temperature. Heat shrink tubing will state the shrink temperature, 
while heat tools are rated based on fl ame temperatures. Once a heat tool is selected, 
apply heat gradually to avoid shrinking the tubing inconsistently or burning the tubing. 
Additionally, continually moving the heat source along the length of the tube will reduce 
the likelihood of burning the tubing during installation.

TECH TIP
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 Repair Tape   
Repair tape fuses only to itself when applied under tension. No sticky residue 
remains on wrapped surfaces.
• Operates and remains fl exible from -60°F to 500°F / -51°C to 260°C
• Stretches up to 300% its original length with 60 ppi tear strength
• A permanent air and water tight seal
• Excellent UV resistance
• Begins to bond immediately on contact with itself

Color Length Part # Pkg Qty
Black 1"x10' 341010 1/roll
Clear 1"x10' 343010 1/roll
Red 1"x10' 346010 1/roll
White 1"x10' 347010 1/roll

Color Length Part # Pkg Qty
Black 3/4"x66' 331066 1/roll
Red 3/4"x66' 336066 1/roll
White 3/4"x66' 337066 1/roll

Assorted 
(1 ea of black, 
red, white, green 
& yellow) 

1/2"x20' 339066 5/roll

 Premium Electrical Tape   
Quality electrical tape designed for general purpose electrical applications.
• Made from low-lead 7-mil PVC material
• For applications up to 600V
• Temp rating up to 176°F / 80°C
• UV and moisture resistant

Quality electrical tape designed for general purpose electrical applications.

331066

339066

336066 337066

341010

347010

346010

343010
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 Cable Ties
Ancor off ers a wide variety of materials, styles, and sizing options. 
With a unique design and high-quality construction, Ancor cable ties provide a great solution for bundling 
wire, cable, hoses, cords, and countless other applications. 

Heavy-duty Cable Ties 

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Bundle 
Dia Max

Tensile 
Strength

15" UVB*
25 199259 yes 4" 175 lbs

100 199260 yes 4" 175 lbs

17"
natural 10 199216 yes 4-9/10" 175 lbs

UVB* 10 199217 yes 4-9/10" 175 lbs

24"
natural 10 199218 yes 7" 175 lbs

UVB* 10 199219 yes 7" 175 lbs

36"
natural 10 199220 yes 10-3/10" 175 lbs

UVB* 10 199221 yes 10-3/10" 175 lbs

48"
natural 10 199222 yes 14-3/10" 175 lbs

UVB* 10 199223 yes 14-3/10" 175 lbs
* UV Resistant

Heavy-duty Cable Ties 

Length

15"

17"

24"

36"

48"

* UV Resistant

Standard Cable Ties 

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Bundle 
Dia Max

Tensile 
Strength

4"

natural
25 199200 yes 13/16" 18 lbs

100 199201 yes 13/16" 18 lbs

UVB*
25 199202 yes 13/16" 18 lbs

100 199203 yes 13/16" 18 lbs

6"

natural
25 199246 yes 1-3/8" 45 lbs

100 199247 yes 1-3/8" 45 lbs

UVB*
25 199248 yes 1-3/8" 45 lbs

100 199249 yes 1-3/8" 45 lbs

8"

natural
25 199204 yes 2" 75 lbs

100 199205 yes 2" 75 lbs

UVB*
25 199206 yes 2" 75 lbs

100 199207 yes 2" 75 lbs

11"

natural
25 199208 yes 3" 75 lbs

100 199209 yes 3" 75 lbs

UVB*
25 199210 yes 3" 75 lbs

100 199211 yes 3" 75 lbs

14"

natural
25 199212 yes 4" 75 lbs

100 199213 yes 4" 75 lbs

UVB*
25 199214 yes 4" 75 lbs

100 199215 yes 4" 75 lbs
* UV Resistant

wire, cable, hoses, cords, and countless other applications. 

Standard Cable Ties 

Length

4"

6"

8"

11"

UVUV

UVUV

Related Products

Mounting Bases 
page 40

Mounting Bases 

LEARN MORE
Cable Ties Video

Visit Ancor Products 
on YouTube.com

Diagonal 
Cutting Pliers 

page 53

Diagonal 
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Mounting Cable Ties

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Bundle 
Dia Max

Tensile 
Strength

4" UVB* 25 199245 yes 3/4" 18 lbs

6"

natural
25 199250 yes 1-3/8" 30 lbs

100 199251 yes 1-3/8" 30 lbs

UVB*
25 199252 yes 1-3/8" 30 lbs

100 199253 yes 1-3/8" 30 lbs

8"

natural
25 199226 yes 2" 50 lbs

100 199227 yes 2" 50 lbs

UVB*
25 199228 yes 2" 50 lbs

100 199229 yes 2" 50 lbs

14"

natural 25 199230 yes 4" 50 lbs

UVB*
25 199257 yes 4" 50 lbs

100 199258 yes 4" 50 lbs
* UV Resistant

UVUV

Cable Tie Kits

Length Description
Unit 
Qty Part #

Bundle 
Dia Max Tensile Strength

8" assorted colors 24 199224 yes 2" 75 lbs

4", 6", 8" natural/UVB* 25 199261 yes 13/16", 2" 18, 75 lbs

4", 6", 8" natural color 500 199225 yes 13/16", 1-1/2", 2" 18, 45, 75 lbs
* UV Resistant
▲ DoubleLock™ on 6" and 8" ties only

199224 199261
199225

199224199224

* UV Resistant* UV Resistant

Cable Tie Kits

Length
8"

4", 6", 8"

4", 6", 8"
* UV Resistant
▲ DoubleLock™ on 6" and 8" ties only

199225
199261199261

Screw Mounting Bases
• #8 bases, 7/10" x 1/2"
• #10 bases, 1" x 5/8"

Description Unit Qty Part #

#8 screw, natural
25 199231

100 199232

#10 screw, natural
25 199262

100 199263

199262

Screw Mounting Bases

199262

 Adhesive Lined Mounting Bases
• 1" x 1"

Description Unit Qty Part #

Natural
5 199233

25 199234

UVB*
5 199235

25 199236
* UV Resistant

 Adhesive Lined Mounting Bases

Part #
199233

199234

199235

199236
199235

199233

LEARN MORE
Cable Ties Video

Visit Ancor Products 
on YouTube.com

199224 199261

 Low Profi le/Hose Cable Ties 
• Reduced head height and contour design conforms to the shape of the wire bundle or hose
• Round design and side tail entry creates a round shape optimal for hoses
• Trimmed tail retracts into cavity leaving a clean, 

low profi le installation
• Tamper-proof pawl is inaccessible after installation
• 50 lbs tensile strength exceeds industry standards

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Tensile 
Strength

8" UVB*
20/bag 199324 50 lbs
100/bag 199325 50 lbs

11" UVB*
20/bag 199328 50 lbs
100/bag 199329 50 lbs

* UV Resistant

UVUV
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 Self-cutting Cable Ties   
Save time and frustration using the latest innovation from Ancor, a self-cutting cable tie. 
Simply lock and twist to fi nish the job, with no need for additional tools! Integrated stainless 
steel blade leaves a clean fl ush cut, which improves appearance and eliminates the sharp 
tail while maintaining a tensile strength above industry standards.

 Standard Self-cutting Cable Ties

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Tensile 
Strength

4"
Natural

50/bag 199333 35 lbs
500/bag 199334 35 lbs

UVB*
50/bag 199336 35 lbs
500/bag 199337 35 lbs

6"
Natural

50/bag 199339 35 lbs
500/bag 199340 35 lbs

UVB*
50/bag 199342 35 lbs
500/bag 199343 35 lbs

8"

Natural
20/bag 199274 50 lbs
50/bag 199275 50 lbs
500/bag 199267 50 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199276 50 lbs
50/bag 199277 50 lbs
500/bag 199264 50 lbs

11"

Natural
20/bag 199278 50 lbs
50/bag 199279 50 lbs
500/bag 199268 50 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199280 50 lbs
50/bag 199281 50 lbs
500/bag 199265 50 lbs

14"

Natural
20/bag 199282 50 lbs
50/bag 199283 50 lbs
500/bag 199269 50 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199284 50 lbs
50/bag 199285 50 lbs
500/bag 199266 50 lbs

* UV Resistant

 Heavy-duty Self-cutting Cable Ties

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Tensile 
Strength

15"

Natural
20/bag 199320 120 lbs

100/bag 199321 120 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199318 120 lbs

100/bag 199319 120 lbs

17"
Natural 10/bag 199323 120 lbs
UVB* 10/bag 199322 120 lbs

* UV Resistant

UVUV

UVUV

NO TOOLS.
JUST TWIST!

IBBI 
INNOVATION 

Award Winner

Self Cutting Cable Ties

2016 

Related Products

Mounting Bases 
page 40

Mounting Bases 

LEARN MORE
Cable Ties Video

Visit Ancor Products 
on YouTube.com

Wire Bundling Per 
ABYC Guidelines
ABYC states: “Conductors shall be 
supported throughout their length 
or shall be secured at least every 18 
inches (455mm) by one of the following 
methods:
• By means of non-metallic clamps 

sized to hold the conductors fi rmly 
in place. The material shall be 
resistant to oil, gasoline, and water 
and shall not break or crack within a 
temperature range of 30°F (-34°C) to 
250°F  (121°C)

All of Ancor’s cable ties are resistant to 
oil, gasoline, and water and are rated for 
use within the ABYC specifi ed range.

TECH TIP
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 Mounting Self-cutting Cable Ties

Length Color Unit Qty Part #
Tensile 
Strength

8"

Natural
20/bag 199309 50 lbs
50/bag 199310 50 lbs
500/bag 199311 50 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199300 50 lbs
50/bag 199301 50 lbs
500/bag 199302 50 lbs

11"

Natural
20/bag 199312 50 lbs
50/bag 199313 50 lbs
500/bag 199314 50 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199303 50 lbs
50/bag 199304 50 lbs
500/bag 199305 50 lbs

14"

Natural
20/bag 199315 50 lbs
50/bag 199316 50 lbs
500/bag 199317 50 lbs

UVB*
20/bag 199306 50 lbs
50/bag 199307 50 lbs
500/bag 199308 50 lbs

* UV Resistant

 Mounting Self-cutting Cable Ties

UVUV

Cable Ties and Moisture
To prevent brittleness and cracking, 
a certain amount of moisture is 
incorporated into the Nylon 6/6 
material that makes cable ties. 
Over time, this  added moisture can 
evaporate; especially in dry conditions 
with low relative humidity. The following 
steps will help cable ties maintain their 
pliability and tensile strength:
• Cable ties should be stored in the 

manufacturer’s original packaging 
until ready for use.

• Partial cable tie bags should be 
closed or sealed if at all possible. 
Several drops of water can be added 
to the bag to provide moisture.

• Cable ties should not be stored 
in an unheated warehouse or 
similar location.

• Cable ties inventory should be 
rotated frequently and used within 
one year of purchase.

TECH TIP
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 Nylon Cable Clamps
• Made from nylon for maximum strength
• Resistant to solvents, oils, acids and moisture
• Absorbs shock and vibration; reduces unwanted noise

Stainless Steel Cushion Clamps
•  Prevents corrosion 
•  Resistant to oils, acids, salt water
•  Temperatures range from -50° to 300°F / 

-46°C to 149°C
•  Absorbs shock and vibration
•  Reduces unwanted noise
• 1/4" clearance mounting hole
• 304 stainless steel

Nominal 
I.D.

Qty/
Pkg Part #

Band 
Thickness

Width 
w/ Cushion Screw Size

3/16" 5 mm 10 403182 0.04 3/8" 10 mm #8 4 mm
1/4" 6 mm 10 403252 0.04 3/8" 10 mm #8 4 mm
5/16" 8 mm 10 403312 0.04 3/8" 10 mm #8 4 mm
3/8" 10 mm 10 403372 0.04 3/8" 10 mm #8 4 mm
1/2" 13 mm 10 403502 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
9/16" 14 mm 10 403562 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
5/8" 16 mm 10 403622 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
3/4" 19 mm 10 403752 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
7/8" 22 mm 10 403872 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
1" 25 mm 10 403892 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
1-1/4" 32 mm 10 403902 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
1-1/2" 38 mm 10 404152 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
1-3/4" 44 mm 10 404172 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
2" 51 mm 10 404202 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
2-1/2" 64 mm 10 404252 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
3" 76 mm 10 404302 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm
3-1/2" 89 mm 10 404352 0.06 1/2" 13 mm #10 5 mm

#8 = 0.167" / #10 = 0.203"

Nominal 
I.D. Color

Qty/
Pkg Part #

1/8" 3 mm Natural 25 401122
3/16" 5 mm Natural 25 401182

1/4" 6 mm
Natural

6 401251
25 401252
100 401255

UV Black 25 402252

5/16" 7 mm
Natural 25 401312
UV Black 25 402312

3/8" 9 mm
Natural

25 401372
100 401375

UV Black 25 402372
7/16" 11 mm Natural 25 401432

1/2" 12 mm
Natural 25 401502
UV Black 25 402502

Nominal 
I.D. Color

Qty/
Pkg Part #

5/8" 15 mm
Natural 25 401622
UV Black 25 402622

3/4" 19 mm
Natural 25 401752
UV Black 25 402752

1" 25 mm
Natural 25 401892
UV Black 25 402892

1-1/4" 32 mm Natural 25 401912
1-1/2" 38 mm Natural 25 401932

Kit
• (9) of each 1/8", 3/16", 1/4", 5/16", 3/8" & 1/2"

Nominal 
I.D. Color

Qty/
Pkg Part #

1/8"–
1/2" 3–12 mm Natural 54 400000

TECH TIP
Wire Bundling per 
ABYC Guidelines
ABYC states: Conductors shall be supported 
throughout their length or shall be secured at 
least every 18 inches (455mm) by one of the 
following methods:
• By means of non-metallic clamps sized to 

hold the conductors fi rmly in place. The 
material shall be resistant to oil, gasoline, 
and water and shall not break or crack 
within a temperature range of 30°F to 250°F 
(-34°C to 121°C)

• By means of metal clamps lined with an 
insulating material resistant to the eff ects 
of oil, gasoline, and water

All of Ancor’s cable clamps are resistant to oil, 
gasoline, and water and are rated for use within 
the ABYC specifi ed range. Stainless steel cushion 
clamps are designed to perform within a wider 
temperature range and provide additional shock, 
vibration and noise protection compared to 
nylon cable clamps.
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 Wire Seals
•  Made of Nylon 6/6 fl ame resistant, self extinguishing Buna-N form seal
•  All seals exceed NEMA Type 4X and Type 6 specs 
•  Overlapping clamping spines allow for superior pull-out protection and resistance 
•  Strain relief fi ttings are resistant to salt water, acids, alkalis, alcohol, oils and are 

non-corrosive for use in the marine environment 
•  Good underwater to 300 feet / 91.4 m (150 PSIG) provided there is a liquid tight 

seal between body and housing
• Provide low cost cable entries into panels and junction boxes
• UL 94 v-0

Description For Use with Thread Size Cable Range
Clearance 
Hole

Body 
Length

Thread 
Length

Qty/
Pkg Part #

Round Cable 18–10 AWG 3/8" NPT .08"–.24" 2–6 mm .68" .87" .59" 1 764998
Round Cable 10-2 AWG 1/2" NPT .20"-.47" 5–12 mm .83" 1.06" .51" 1 765000
Round or 
Flat Cable

4–1, 14/3-12/3 & 
12/2–10/2 AWG 1/2" NPT .24"-.55" 6–14 mm .83" 1.10" .51" 1 765002

Round Cable 1–3/0 AWG 3/4" NPT .51"-.71" 13–18 mm 1.05" 1.22" .51" 1 765004
Round Cable 4/0 AWG 1"  NPT .71"-.98" 18–25 mm 1.35" 1.53" .75" 1 765006
Flat Cable 14/3-12/3 & 10/2 1/2" NPT .31"-.56" 8–14 mm .83" 1.10" .51" 1 765010
Flat Cable 12/3 3/4" NPT .31"-.56" 8–14 mm 1.05" 1.22" .51" 1 765012

765010

765000

 Grommets
•  Provide instant abrasion resistance to wires passing through panel holes
•  Flexible black vinyl makes installation simple

Hole Size Inside Diameter Panel Width
Qty/
Pkg Part #

3/8" 10 mm 1/4" 6 mm 3/32" 2 mm 5 760375
1/2" 13 mm 3/8" 10 mm 3/32" 2 mm 5 760500
1/4–3/4" Assortment Combo Pack 
(10 each of 1/4", 5/16", and 3/8", 5 each of 1/2", 11/16", and 3/4") 45 750000

Spiral Wrap &  Split Loom 
•  Permits fl exible routing of cable harnesses
•  Provides abrasion protection for wire and cable
•  Allows lead outs at any point for greatest ease of installation
• Split loom temperature range is -40°F to 275°F / -40°C to 135°C

Marine Grade® Spiral Wrap 
Bundle Range

Diameter Ft/Pkg Part # Min Max

1/4" 6 mm 10' 452251 3/16"
4.8 mm

2"
5 cm

3/8" 10 mm
10' 452381 5/16"

8 mm
3"
7.6 cm100' 452385

1/2" 13 mm
10' 452501 25/64"

10 mm
4"
10.2 cm100' 452505

3/4" 19 mm
10' 452751 3/4"

19 mm
5"
12.7 cm100' 452755

1" 25 mm
5' 452900 1"

25 mm
7"
17.8 cm100' 452905

Self-extinguishing Split Loom 
Diameter Ft/Pkg Part #

3/8" 10 mm
10' 453382
100' 453386

1/2" 13 mm
10' 453502
100' 453506

3/4" 19 mm
10' 453752
100' 453756

1" 25 mm
5' 453901
100' 453906

Wire Bundling per ABYC Guidelines
ABYC states: “Conductors that may be exposed to physical damage 
shall be protected by loom, conduit, tape, raceways, or other 
equivalent protection. When AC and DC conductors are run together, 
the AC conductors shall be sheathed, bundled, or otherwise kept 
separate from the DC conductors. Loom used to cover conductors 
shall be self-extinguishing. The base product (or resin) shall be 
classifi ed as V-2 or better, in accordance with UL 94, Tests For 
Flammability Of Plastic Materials.”

TECH TIP
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 Wire Management Kits

440 Piece Nylon Connectors 
and Terminals Kit 
Butt Connectors
• (40) 22-18 AWG, (75) 16-14 AWG, 

(40) 12-10 AWG
Ring Terminals
• (25) 22-18 AWG #8, (25) 16-14 AWG #8, 

(50) 16-14 AWG #10, (25) 12-10 AWG #8, 
(25) 12-10 AWG #10

Disconnects
• (50) 16-14 AWG fully insulated female, 

(30) 16-14 AWG fully insulated male, 
(25) 16-14 AWG female, 
(30) 16-14 AWG male 

Part # 250101

Promotional 
Storage Rack 
Part # P33407

Individual Empty Trays
Part # P33406 6 compartment
Part # P33412 12 compartment

 160 Piece Heat Shrink 
Connectors and 
Terminals Kit 
Butt Connectors
• (10) 22-18 AWG, (20) 16-14 AWG, 

(10) 12-10 AWG
Ring Terminals
• (15) 22-18 AWG #10, (15) 16-14 AWG #8, 

(15) 16-14 AWG #10, (15) 16-14 AWG 1/4", 
(10) 12-10 AWG #10, (10) 12-10 AWG 1/4", 
(10) 12-10 AWG 3/8"

Disconnects
• (20) 16-14 AWG female, 

(10) 16-14 AWG male

Part # 320101

100 Piece Tinned 
Copper Lug Kit 
• (10) 8 AWG, 5/16", (10) 8 AWG, 3/8"
• (10) 6 AWG, 5/16", (10) 6 AWG, 3/8"
• (10) 4 AWG, 5/16", (10) 4 AWG, 3/8"
• (10) 2 AWG, 5/16", (10) 2 AWG, 3/8"
• (5) 1/0 AWG, 5/16", (5) 1/0  AWG, 3/8"
• (5) 2/0 AWG, 5/16", (5) 2/0 AWG, 3/8"

Part # 255101

440 Piece Nylon Connectors 

47 Piece Adhesive Lined Heat 
Shrink Tubing Kit 
Black
• (10) 3/16" x 6"
• (10) 1/4" x 6"
• (10) 3/8" x 6"
• (5) 1/2" x 6"
• (3) 3/4" x 3"
• (3) 1" x 3"

Part # 330101

Red
• (3) 3/4" x 3"
• (3) 1" x 3"

 Premium Connector Kit
• Nylon insulated with insulation grip 
• Double crimp, funnel entry
• Kit includes assorted butt connectors, ring 

terminals, spade terminals, and 
disconnects (18–10 AWG)

Part # 220003 120 pcs

 Premium Connector Kit



TOOLS & TESTERS

Ancor off ers a broad range of wire 
management and termination tools 
for all of your wiring projects.

Cut/Strip/Crimp ToolsCut/Strip/Crimp Tools

48
Ancor off ers other speciality tools to 
provide users with everything needed 
for any project.

Crimpers

50



TOOLS & TESTERS

Every installation requires quality tools and testing devices to ensure quick projects 
and larger refi ts can be accomplished accurately and to ABYC standards.

Ancor off ers a range of heat tools, 
including the new dual setting heat gun, 
that are perfect for multiple projects from 
heat shrink tubing to paint stripping.

Heat Tools

Multimeters to suit any electrical 
testing requirements.

Digital MultimetersDigital Multimeters

Insulted pliers and screw drivers for 
added safety when working on an 
electrical project.

Pliers and Screwdrivers

53 52 54
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 Wire & Cable Cutter
• Steel forged blades easily cut 22 AWG to 2/0 AWG 

copper wire and cable
• Contoured cushion grips for comfort and ease of use
• Length: 9.25" (23.5 cm)

Part # 703005

Heavy-duty Wire & Cable Cutter
• Steel forged blades easily cut up to 350MCM 

(2 sizes larger than 4/0 AWG) copper wire and cable
• Strong fi berglass handles with thermoplastic rubber grips 

for comfort and slip resistance
• Length: 17.5" (44.4 cm)

Part # 703006

 Cut/Strip/Crimp Tool 
•  Precision ground cutters and stripping station
•  Capacity: Crimps 22 AWG to 10 AWG / 0.3 to 5 mm2 insulated and 

non-insulated terminals, connectors and spark plug terminals in 
special cavities

•  Strips insulation from 22 AWG to 10 AWG / 0.3 to 5 mm2 solid and 
stranded wires

•  Cuts (4) 40/2 mm, (6) 32/4 mm, (8) 32/4.8 mm, (10) 32/6.4 mm 
and 10–24/6.4 mm bolts

• Length: 8.6" (20.3 cm)

Part # 702007

 Heavy-duty Wire Scissors 
• Corrosion resistant  stainless steel blades
• Ergonomic overmolded handles for comfort and safety
• Cut wire up to 6 AWG (13 mm2)
• Includes safety holster with belt clip
• Length: 5.9" (15 cm)

Part # 703007

Cut/Strip Tool 
• Precision ground cutter and stripping stations
• Strips wire from 24 AWG to 10 AWG (0.5 to 2.6 mm2)
• Length: 6.6" (16.7 cm)

Part # 702008

 Cut/Strip/Crimp Tool 

Cut/Strip Tool 
• Precision ground cutter and stripping stations
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 Premium Battery 
Cable Stripper
• Punctures the cable's insulation, breaks the 

insulation free and pulls the cut insulation 
from the wire in one effi  cient motion

• Strips 8 AWG through 400 MCM cable
• Heavy-duty construction
• Length: 5.3" (13.0 cm)

Part # 703075

Punctures the cable's insulation, breaks the 
insulation free and pulls the cut insulation 

Automatic Wire Stripper
•  Automatically adjusts to diff erent wire sizes
•  Strips without damage or marking of conductors, 

slim jaw for easy access, steel side cutter
•  Strips and cuts wire from 24  AWG to 12 AWG / 0.02-5.0mm2

•   Wire stop adjusts length of strip from 3/8" to 1/2" (9.5 to 12.7 mm)
• Length: 6.7" (17.0 cm)

Part # 702030

 Wire Strip Crimp Tool
•  Strips 26 AWG to 10 AWG stranded wire
•   Automatic jaw-load wire stripper self-adjusts to strip wire
•  Crimps 22 AWG to 10 AWG insulated terminals
• Length: 8.1" (20.6 cm)

Part # 702033

Compact Automatic Wire Stripper 
•  Compact design perfect for use in tight spaces
• Strips without damage or marking of conductors
• Strips and cuts wire from 20 AWG to 10 AWG (0.05-5.0mm2)
• Length: 6.3" (16 cm)

Part # 702031

Universal Wire Stripper 
• Two diff erent cutting methods to cut either small guage wire 

or large gauge battery cable
• Wire stripping from 20 AWG to 10 AWG (0.05-5.0mm2)
• Battery cable stripping from 8 AWG to 4/0 AWG (8 to 107mm2)
• Length: 5.7" (14.5 cm)

Part # 702032

Universal Wire Stripper 

LEARN MORE
Universal Wire 
Stripper Video

Visit Ancor Products 
on YouTube.com
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 8 to 4/0 AWG Heavy-duty 
Hex Lug & Terminal Crimper
•  Uses revolving dies to create a hex style crimp for 

8 AWG to 4/0 AWG
• Length:  24.4" (62 cm)

Part # 703040

 8 to 1/0 AWG Hex Lug & 
Terminal Crimper
•  Uses revolving dies to create a hex style crimp for 

8 AWG to 1/0 AWG
• For portable use
• Length: 15.4" (39 cm)

Part # 703050

 22 to 8 AWG Single Crimp 
Ratcheting Crimper
• Ideal for crimping heat shrink terminals
• Can also be used with vinyl and nylon insulated terminals 

and connectors
• Must be fully closed before tool allows itself to open ensuring 

a proper crimp
• Includes lever to release jaws mid-cycle in the event of an 

incorrectly placed terminal
• Ratcheting operation with ergonomic handle to prevent 

hand fatigue
• 4 color-coded cavities for diff erent wire sizes
• Length: 10.9" (27.6 cm)

Part # 703010

 26 to 10 AWG Double Crimp 
Ratcheting Crimper
• Ideal for crimping nylon and vinyl terminals
• Double crimp mechanism crimps stranding and insulation 

portion of Ancor connectors in one motion for superior strain 
relief of vinyl and nylon terminals

• Must be fully closed before tool allows itself to open ensuring 
a proper crimp

• Includes lever to release jaws mid-cycle in the event of an 
incorrectly placed terminal

• Ratcheting operation with ergonomic handle to prevent 
hand fatigue

• 4 color-coded cavities for diff erent wire sizes
• Length: 10.9" (27.6 cm)

Part # 703030

LEARN MORE
Ratcheting Crimp 

Tools Video

Visit Ancor Products 
on YouTube.com

Tool Selection per ABYC Guidelines
ABYC recommends that the tool used to crimp connectors be manufactured by the same brand as the connectors themselves. The reason behind 
this is that the barrel and insulation thickness varies by connector manufacturer. Therefore having a crimping tool designed for specifi c connectors 
ensures a secure and safe crimp.

TECH TIP



TOOLS & TESTERS 51ancorproducts.com

 Angled 22 to 8 AWG Single Crimp 
Ratcheting Crimper 
• For crimping heat shrink terminals
• Angled head design is ideal for use in tight spaces
• Self-releasing mechanism ensures a proper crimp
• Ratcheting operation and ergonomic handels prevent fatigue
• Length: 9.5" (24 cm)

Part # 703015

 Angled 26 to 10 AWG Double Crimp 
Ratcheting Crimper
• For crimping nylon and vinyl terminals
• Angled head design is ideal for use in tight spaces
• Self-releasing mechanism ensures a proper crimp
• Ratcheting operation and ergonomic handels prevent fatigue
• Length: 9.5" (24 cm)

Part # 703035

LEARN MORE
Single vs Double 

Crimp Video

Visit Ancor Products 
on YouTube.com

 Angled 26 to 10 AWG Double Crimp 

Flag Terminal Die Sets
• Works with all Ancor ratcheting crimpers; 703010, 703015, 703030, 703035

Part # 703041 22–18 & 16–14 AWG
Part # 703042 12–10 AWG

703042703041

 Mini Fish Tape 
• Durable, high-impact housing
• Low-memory 15 ft tape does not curl during extension—perfect for 

non-conduit situations
• Compact, rugged design can be stored in tool belt or box
• Feed under carpet, behind walls or through panels
• Perfect for short runs, installing speakers, instrument clusters 

or other common electrical uses

Part # 703112
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Micro Therm Heat Gun
•  Features Piezo electronic ignition 

system, providing fl ame less heat, 
safe to use around chemicals or by 
wire bundles when using defl ector

•  Powered by refi llable cell
•  Flame temperature up to 1300°F / 650°C
•  Ideal for work in the bilge where 

open fl ame should not be used
• Refi llable

Part # 702027

Mini Pocket 
Butane Torch
• Piezo electronic ignition system
• Flame temperature up to 2500°F / 1300°C
• Windproof and waterproof fl ame
• Pocket size allows the unit to fi t easily into 

any tool kit
• Powered by disposable cigarette lighter 

or refi llable butane fuel cell (included)

Part # 703024

 Pro Torch
• Up to 90 minutes of run 

time on each fi lling
• Flame temperature up to 2500°F / 1300°C
• Adjustable fl ame control
• Compact size with ergonomic grip
• Includes removable solder tip and 

removable base for added fl exibility
• Refi llable

Part # 703060

run 

 120V Two Setting Heat Gun
• Two settings—Low: 572°F / 300°C, 10 CFM / 17 CMH and 

High: 1,000°F / 538°C, 17 CFM / 29 CMH (cubic meters per hour)
• 6.5' cord, 120V AC
• Great for heat shrink tubing and connectors, stripping paint and more
• Lightweight, under two pounds
• Stands on end for hands free operation
• Includes three nozzles and carrying case

Part # 703023

Stands on end for 
hands free operationCarrying case included

Three nozzles for a 
variety of applications
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6" Long Nose Pliers 
• Insulated to 1000V
• Ideal for use in tight spaces
• Chrome Vanadium
• Length: 6" (15.2 cm)

Part # 710010

 7" Combination Pliers 
• Insulated to 1000V
• Combines both gripping jaws and wire cutter
• Chrome Vanadium
• Length: 7" (17.8 cm)

Part # 710020

6" Bent Nose Pliers 
• Insulated to 1000V
• Ideal for use in tight spaces
• Chrome Vanadium
• Length: 6" (15.2 cm)

Part # 710030

 6" Diagonal Cutting Pliers 
• Insulated to 1000V
• Ergonomic cutter for wire or cable ties
• Chrome Vanadium
• Length: 6" (15.2 cm)

Part # 710040

 7" Combination Pliers 

6" Bent Nose Pliers  6" Diagonal Cutting Pliers 

7 Pc Insulated Screwdriver Set 
• Kit includes: 

(1) 1/8" x 3" Slotted 
(1) 7/32" x 5" Slotted 
(1) 1/4" x 6" Slotted
(1) Test probe

• Insulated to 1000V
• Includes convenient storage/carrying case

Part # 711000

(1) #0 x 3" Phillips 
(1) #1 x 3" Phillips 
(1) #2 x 4" Phillips 
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Specifi cations Range Accuracy
DC Voltage (V) 200.0mV, 2000mV/2.000V, 

20.00V, 200.0V, 250V
200.0mV, 20.00V, 200.0V, 250V (0.7% + 3)
2000mV/2.000V (0.5% + 2)

AC Voltage (V) 200.0mV, 2000mV/2.000V, 
20.00V, 200.0V, 250V

200.0mV, 20.00V (1.0% + 2)
2000mV/2.000V (0.7% + 3)
200.0V, 250V (1.2% + 3)

DC Current (A) 200.0µA, 2000µA, 20.00mA, 
200.0mA, 2.000A, 10.00A

200.0µA, 2000µA, 20.00mA, 200.0mA (1.0% 
+ 2)
2.000A, 10.00A (1.2% + 5)

AC Current (A) 200.0µA, 2000µA, 20.00mA, 
200.0mA, 2.000A, 10.00A

200.0µA, 2000µA, 20.00mA, 200.0mA (1.2% 
+ 3)
2.000A, 10.00A (1.5% + 5)

Resistance (Ω) 200.0 2000/2.000k, 20.00k, 
200.0k, 20.00M, 200.0M

200 (1.0% + 2)
2000/2.000k, 20.00k, 200.0k (0.8% + 2)
20.00M (1.2% + 3)
200.0M (5.0% + 10)

Capacitance (F) 2.000nF, 20.00nF,  200.0nF,
2.000µF, 20.00µF, 200.0µF, 
2.000mF

2.000nF (REL Mode: 5.0% + 5)
20.00nF, 200.0nF, 2.000µF, 20.00µF, 200.0µF  
(4.0% + 8), 2.000mF  (10%)

Overload Protection 250V rms
CAT Rating CAT II 250V

8 Function Digital Multimeter 
• Auto ranging capability allows the meter to automatically determine the 

resolution based on the application
• Clear LCD display
• Lightweight, ergonomic design
• Comfortable protective cover, with test lead hanging groove
• Loud buzzer sound
• Batteries: two AAA Batteries (not included)
• Continuity ✓, Diode Test ✓

703072703072

 True RMS 12 Function Digital Multimeter 
• Auto ranging capability allows the meter to automatically determine the resolution 

based on the application
• Clear LCD display
• Comfortable protective cover, with test lead hanging groove
• High voltage warning
• Auto power off  functionality to save battery life
• Batteries: two AAA Batteries (not included)
• Continuity ✓, Diode Test ✓, NCV ✓

703073703073

Specifi cations Range Accuracy
DC Voltage (V) 600.0mV, 6000mV/6.000V, 

60.00V, 600.0V
600.0mV, 60.00V, 600.0V (0.7% + 3)
6000mV/6.000V (0.5% + 2)

AC Voltage (V) 600.0mV, 6000mV/6.000V, 
60.00V, 600.0V

600.0mV, 60.00V (1.0% + 2)
6000mV/6.000V (0.7% + 3)
600.0V (1.2% + 3)

DC Current (A) 600.0µA, 6000µA, 60.00mA, 
600.0mA, 6.000A, 10.00A

600.0µA, 6000µA, 60.00mA, 600.0mA (1.0% 
+ 3)
6.000A, 10.00A (1.2% + 5)

AC Current (A) 600.0µA, 6000µA, 60.00mA, 
600.0mA, 6.000A, 10.00A

600µA, 6000µA, 60.00mA, 600.0mA (1.2% + 3)
6.000A, 10.00A  (1.5% + 5)

Resistance (Ω) 600.0, 6000/6.000k, 60.00k, 
600.0k, 60.00M

600 (1.0% + 2)
6000/6.000k, 60.00k, 600.0k (0.8% + 2)
60.00M (2.0% + 5)

Capacitance (F) 9.999nF, 99.99nF, 999.9nF,
9.999µF, 99.99µF, 999.9µF, 
9.999mF

9.999nF (REL Mode: 4.0% +10)
99.99nF, 999.9nF, 9.999µF, 99.99µF, 999.9µF  
(4.0% + 5), 9.999mF (10%)

Frequency (Hz) 10.00Hz–1.000MHz 10.00Hz–1.000MHz (0.1% + 5)
Temperature (°F) -40°F to 1832°F -40 to 104°F  (5%)

104°F to 932°F  (1.5% + 5)
932°F to 1832°F  (2.5% + 5)

Temperature (°C) -40°C to 1000°C -40 to 40°C  (4°C)
40°C to 500°C  (1.0% + 4)
500°C to 1000°C  (2.0% + 4)

Overload Protection 600V rms
CAT Rating CAT III 600V

250V
CONFORMS TO UL STD.
61010-1 & 61010-031
CERTIFIED TO 
CAN/CSA STD C22.2 
Nos. 61010-1 & 61010-031

INTERTEK

LISTED

CM

C US

600V
CONFORMS TO UL STD.
61010-1 & 61010-031
CERTIFIED TO 
CAN/CSA STD C22.2 
Nos. 61010-1 & 61010-031

INTERTEK

LISTED

CM

C US
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 True RMS 12 Function Digital Snap-Around Meter 
• Easy to read backlit OLED screen
• Non-contact AC voltage testing
• Provides accurate readings for both pure sine wave and modifi ed sine wave 

electrical circuits
• Zeroing function
• Flashlight for use in dark compartments
• Includes convenient carrying case
• Batteries: three AAA Batteries (not included)
• Continuity ✓, Diode Test ✓, NCV ✓

Specifi cations Range Accuracy
DC Voltage (V) 600.0mV, 6000mV, 6.000V, 

60.00V, 600.0V, 1000V
600.0mV (1.0% + 8)
6000mV/6.000V (0.8% + 1)
60V, 600V (0.8% + 3)
1000V (1.0% + 3)

AC Voltage (V) 6.000V, 60.00V, 600.0V
750V

6.000V, 60.00V, 600.0V (1.2% + 5)
750V (1.5% + 5)

DC Current (A) 60.00A, 600.0A 60.00A, 600.0A (2.5% + 5)
AC Current (A) 60.00A, 600.0A 60.00A, 600.0A (2.5% + 5)
Resistance (Ω) 600.0, 6000/6.000k, 60.00k, 

600.0k, 6.000M, 60.00M
600.0, 6.000M (1.2% + 2)
6000/6.000k, 60.00k, 600.0k (1.0% + 2)
60.00M (1.5% + 5)

Capacitance (F) 60.00nF, 600.0nF, 6.000µF, 
60.00µF, 600.0µF, 6.000mF

60.00nF (4.0% + 25)
600.0nF, 6.000µF, 60.00µF, 600.0µF (4.0% 
+ 5)
6.000mF (10%)

Frequency (Hz) 10.00Hz–1.000MHz 10.00Hz–1.000MHz (0.1% + 4)
Temperature (°F) -40°F to 1832°F -40°F to 104°F  (3.0% + 10)

104°F to 752°F  (3.0% + 10)
752°F to 1832°F  (2.0% + 10)

Temperature (°C) -40°C to 1000°C -40°C to 40°C  (3.0% + 5)
40°C to 400°C  (3.0% + 5)
400°C to 1000°C  (2.0% + 5)

Overload Protection 1000V DC, 750V AC
CAT Rating CAT II 1000V, CAT III 600V

600V1000V
CONFORMS TO UL STD.
61010-1 & 61010-031
CERTIFIED TO 
CAN/CSA STD C22.2 
Nos. 61010-1 & 61010-031

INTERTEK

LISTED

CM

C US

703079

Measuring AC Current
Typically, a standard multimeter is 
accurate and reliable when measuring 
DC current. However, the same cannot 
be said for AC current. This is because 
AC current travels in the shape of a true 
or modifi ed sine wave. When current is 
non-linear, you’ll need a meter that can 
measure the current with the highest 
level of accuracy. This is achievable 
through Root Mean Square (RMS). True 
RMS is an advanced calculation used 
by digital multimeters which provides 
accurate values of AC levels. It doesn’t 
matter if the current is distorted. A true 
RMS multimeter adjusts itself accordingly 
to deliver accurate results.

TECH TIP
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Ancor’s most popular consumer 
packages of adhesive lined 
heat shrink tubing, heat shrink 
terminals, and butt connectors. 

 Heat Shrink Terminal, 
Connector & Tubing Displays

Ancor’s most popular consumer 

58



DISPLAYS

Ancor product displays can quickly and eff ectively increase sales by providing 
an assortment of products to customers in an easy to shop layout

Simple drop in NMEA 2000 store 
set. Kit includes everything 
needed to build a new NMEA 
network or expand on an 
existing network.

NMEA 2000 Display

60
This compact counter top display 
consists of 60 spools of the 12 most 
common wire sizes and colors. All 
wire is Premium UL 1426 Tinned 
Copper Primary Wire. 

Marine Grade® 
Tinned Wire Displays

59
24 sizes of heavy-duty tinned 
copper lugs, 8 AWG to 4/0. Includes 
combo packs, battery terminals, 
and heavy-duty lug crimper.

Tinned Copper Lug Displays  

58
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 Heat Shrink Terminal, 
Connector & Tubing Display  
Part # DR2230

Part # Description
Qty/
Pkg

# of 
Pkgs

309003 22-18 AWG Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
309103 16–14 AWG Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
309125 16–14 AWG Heat Shrink Butt 25 3
309203 12–10 AWG Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
300000 22–10 AWG Heat Shrink Butt 10 3
310203 22–18 #8 Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
310303 22–18 #10 Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
320003 24–22/24–18 Step-Down, Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
320103 22–18/22–14 Step-Down, Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
320203 16–14/16–10 Step-Down, Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
320303 12–10/12–8 Step-Down, Heat Shrink Butt 3 3
311203 16–14 #8 Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
311303 16–14 #10 Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
311503 16–14 5/16" Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
311603 16–14 3/8" Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
SPK2218 22–18 AWG Heat Shrink, Speaker Connector Kit 6 3
SPK1614 16–14 AWG Heat Shrink, Speaker Connector Kit 6 3
312203 12–10 #8 Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
312303 12–10 #10 Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
312503 12–10 5/16" Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
312603 12–10 3/8" Heat Shrink Ring 3 3
304503 3/8" x 3"Heat Shrink Tubing Assortment 5 3
301103 1/8" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing, Black 3 3
302103 3/16" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing, Black 3 3
303103 1/4" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing, Black 3 3
304103 3/8" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing, Black 3 3
305103 1/2" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing, Black 3 3
306103 3/4" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing, Black 3 3
301503 3/16"-3/4" x 3" Heat Shrink Tubing Asst, Black 8 3

All displays come with matching header, hooks, planogram and re-order tags.

 Heat Shrink Terminal, 
Tinned Copper Lug Display  
Part # DR2425

Part # Description
Qty/
Pkg

# of 
Pkgs

252233 #8 #10 Tinned Lug 2 2
252234 #8 1/4" Tinned Lug 2 2
252235 #8 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252236 #8 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252243 #6 #10 Tinned Lug 2 2
252244 #6 1/4" Tinned Lug 2 2
252245 #6 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252246 #6 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252254 #4 1/4" Tinned Lug 2 2
252255 #4 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252256 #4 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252265 #2 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252266 #2 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252275 #1 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252276 #1 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252285 #1/0 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252286 #1/0 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252295 #2/0 5/16" Tinned Lug 2 2
252296 #2/0 3/8" Tinned Lug 2 2
252726 #4/0 3/8" Tinned Lug 1/1 2
252241 #6 5/16" & 3/8" Combo Pack 1/1 2
252251 #4 5/16" & 3/8" Combo Pack 1/1 2
252261 #2 5/16" & 3/8" Combo Pack 1/1 2
260325 Battery Terminal, Wing Nut, 5/16" & 3/8" Combo 1/1 2
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All displays come with matching header, hooks, planogram and re-order tags.

Marine Grade® Tinned Wire Display
Part # DR2218

Part # Description
# of 
Pkgs

180003 35'  18 AWG (0.8mm2), Black 2
180803 35'  18 AWG (0.8mm2), Red 2
182003 25'  16 AWG (1mm2), Black 2
182803 25'  16 AWG (1mm2), Red 2
182303 25'  16 AWG (1mm2), Green 2
182903 25'  16 AWG (1mm2), White 2
184003 18'  14 AWG (2mm2), Black 2
184803 18'  14 AWG (2mm2), Red 2
184303 18'  14 AWG (2mm2), Green 2
184903 18'  14 AWG (2mm2), White 2
186003 12'  12 AWG (3mm2), Black 2
186803 12'  12 AWG (3mm2), Red 2
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Countertop Display Replacement Headers

Part # ANCTERM

Part # ANCWIRE Part # ANCLUG

Part # ANCNMEA

 NMEA 2000 Planogram Assortment 
Part # 270400
Simple drop in NMEA 2000 store set. Kit includes 
everything needed to build a new NMEA network or 
expand on an existing network.

Part # Description
# of 
Pkgs

270000 NMEA 2000 Power Cable With Tee - 1m 1
270010 NMEA 2000 Backbone Cable - 10m 1
270101 NMEA 2000 Single Tee Connector 1
270105 NMEA 2000 Female Terminator 1
270106 NMEA 2000 Male Terminator 1
270109 NMEA 2000 Field Servicable Connector, Female 1
270110 NMEA 2000 Field Servicable Connector, Male 1
270201 NMEA 2000 Single Device Starter Kit 1
270301 NMEA 2000 Drop Cable - 1 Meter 1
270305 NMEA 2000 Drop Cable - 5 Meter 1

All displays come with matching header and planogram.

Part # ANCSHRINK
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Using the wrong type of wire can cost you more in the long 
run. Insist on Marine Grade® Boat Cable by Ancor. It is UL 
approved for the corrosive marine environment and charter 
boat service. Marine Grade Boat Cable is specially designed to 
exceed all test standards for cold bend, moisture and oil 
resistance, heat shock and flammability. This ensures the 
safest, easiest to install, longest lasting and ultimately the least 
expensive electrical system you can buy. Only Ancor offers a 
complete line of Marine Grade Boat Cable for every need. 
“Can I use ‘regular wire’ for my boat?” The answer to this 
common question is a qualified "yes." However, caution is 
advised and the installer must understand the circumstances 
in which SAE (Society of Automotive Engineering) J378, J1127 or 
J1128 wire can, and can not be used. Keep in mind that these 
wires are designed for "surface vehicles," not for the special 

requirements of the marine industry. Even if tinned copper, 
they should not be run in bilge spaces or other areas subject  
to moisture from spray or dripping. They should not be run  
in engines spaces, unless marked “oil resistant” and “75°C”. 
They should not be used in applications where subjected  
to vibration or frequent flexing and must never be used for  
110 volt applications. For safety, use only wire which is marked 
with size, type and temperature rating.
Most importantly, SAE wire is up to 12% smaller than AWG 
Boat Cable which means that, in many applications, larger 
gauge wire must be used to stay within the voltage drop limits 
recommended by experts. The wire charts found in 
“Chapman’s Piloting” and other publications are all  
for “AWG” wire like Ancor, not “SAE” type wire.

Wire & Cable Technical Data

ABYC Recommended Usages
Color Item Use
Red DC Positive Conductor Positive Mains

Black or Yellow DC Negative Conductor Return, Negative Mains

Green or  
Green w/ Yellow Stripe

DC Grounding Conductor Bonding System 
Bonding Wires (if insulated)

Light Blue Oil Pressure Oil Pressure Sender to Gauge

Dark Blue Cabin & Instrument Lights Fuse or Switch to Lights

Brown

Generator Armature Generator Armature to Regulator

Alternator Charge Light
Generator 
Terminal/Alternator
Auxiliary Terminal to Light to Regulator

Pumps Fuse or Switch to Pumps

Grey
Navigation Lights Fuse or Switch to Lights
Tachometer Tachometer Sender to Gauge

Orange
Accessory Feed

Ammeter to Alternator  
or Generator Output and Accessory
Fuses or Switches

Common Feed Distribution Panel to Accessory Switch
Pink Fuel Gauge Fuel Gauge Sender to Gauge

Purple 
Ignition Ignition Switch to Coil & Electrical Instruments
Instrument Feed Distribution Panel to Electric Instruments

Brown w/ Yellow Stripe Bilge Blowers Fuse or Switch to Blower

Yellow w/ Red Stripe Starting Circuit Starting Switch to Solenoid

Tan Water Temperature Water Temperature Sender to Gauge

Green/Stripe (G/x)  
(except G/Y) Tilt Down and/or Trim In Tilt and/or Trim Circuits

Blue/Stripe (Bl/x) Tilt Up and/or Trim Out Tilt and/or Trim Circuits
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3% Voltage Drop at 12 Volts
Current (Amps)

Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 14 12 10 10 8 6 6 6 6 6 4 4
15' 5 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
20' 6 m 14 10 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
25' 8 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
30' 9 m 12 10 8 6 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 1 1
40' 12 m 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
50' 15 m 10 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
60' 18 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
70' 21 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
80' 24 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
90' 27 m 8 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
100' 30 m 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
110' 33 m 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
120' 36 m 6 4 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
130' 40 m 6 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
140' 43 m 6 2 2 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
150' 46 m 6 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
160' 49 m 6 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
170' 52 m 6 2 1 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0

3% Voltage Drop at 24 Volts
Current (Amps)

Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 10 8 8 8 6
15' 5 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
20' 6 m 18 14 12 10 10 10 8 6 6 6 6 4 4
25' 8 m 16 12 12 10 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 4
30' 9 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
40' 12 m 14 10 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
50' 15 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
60' 18 m 12 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0
70' 21 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0 2/0
80' 24 m 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
90' 27 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0
100' 30 m 10 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0
110' 33 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0
120' 36 m 10 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
130' 40 m 8 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
140' 43 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
150' 46 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
160' 49 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0 4/0
170' 52 m 8 6 2 2 1 1 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0

3% Voltage Drop at 32 Volts
Current (Amps)

Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 8 8
15' 5 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
20' 6 m 18 16 12 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
25' 8 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
30' 9 m 16 14 10 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
40' 12 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
50' 15 m 14 12 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
60' 18 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2 1
70' 21 m 12 10 6 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
80' 24 m 12 10 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
90' 27 m 12 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0
100' 30 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
110' 33 m 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
120' 36 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0
130' 40 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0
140' 43 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 3/0
150' 46 m 10 6 6 4 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0
160' 49 m 10 6 4 4 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
170' 52 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0

After calculating the Circular Mil Area 
(CM), use the temperature rating chart  
to determine the proper conductor  
size (National Fire Protection Agency  
and Coast Guard require that the next 
larger conductor be used when the 
calculated CM area falls between the  
two conductor sizes).
CM = Circular Mil Area of Conductors      
K = �10.75 (Constant representing the 

mil-foot resistance of copper)
I = Current - amps
L = Length - feet  
E = �Voltage drop at load  

(drop x working voltage) 

CM = K x �I x L 
E 

Length (feet): Determined by measuring 
the length of the conductor from the 
positive (+) power source connection  
to the electrical device and back to the 
negative (-) power source connection. 
Note that the power source connection 
may be either the battery, panelboard  
or switchboard.
Current (amps): Determined by adding 
the total amps on a circuit. 
Conductor sizes not covered in the 
following tables may be calculated  
by using the following formula:

Use 3% voltage drop for 
any “critical application” 

affecting the safety of the  
vessel or its passengers: 
bilge pumps, navigation 
lights, electronics, etc....

Conductors Sized (AWG) for 3% Voltage Drop

ABYC Recommends…
“Conductors used for panelboard 
or switchboard main feeders, bilge 
blowers, electronic equipment, 
navigation lights, and other circuits 
where voltage drop must be kept to a 
minimum, shall be sized for a voltage 
drop not to exceed three percent. ” 
ABYC 11.16.1.2.7.

TECH TIP
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10% Voltage Drop at 12 Volts
Current (Amps)

Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 10   
15' 5 m 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 8
20' 6 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
25' 8 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
30' 9 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
40' 12 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
50' 15 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
60' 18 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
70' 21 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 1
80' 24 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
90' 27 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1 1/0
100' 30 m 12 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0
110' 33 m 12 8 8 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 1/0
120' 36 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0 2/0
130' 40 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
140' 43 m 10 8 6 6 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 2/0
150' 46 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0
160' 49 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0
170' 52 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0

10% Voltage Drop at 24 Volts
Current (Amps)

Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 14 12 12
15' 5 m 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 12 10 10
20' 6 m 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 10
25' 8 m 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 8 8
30' 9 m 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 8
40' 12 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
50' 15 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
60' 18 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
70' 21 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4 4
80' 24 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
90' 27 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 2
100' 30 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
110' 33 m 14 12 10 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2
120' 36 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
130' 40 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
140' 43 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 1
150' 46 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2 1
160' 49 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
170' 52 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 1 1

10% Voltage Drop at 32 Volts
Current (Amps)

Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 14 14
15' 5 m 18 18 18 18 18 18 16 14 14 14 12 12 12
20' 6 m 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 12 10 10
25' 8 m 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 10
30' 9 m 18 18 18 16 14 14 12 14 10 10 10 10 8
40' 12 m 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 8
50' 15 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
60' 18 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6 6
70' 21 m 18 14 14 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6 6 6
80' 24 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
90' 27 m 18 14 12 10 10 10 8 6 6 6 6 4 4
100' 30 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
110' 33 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
120' 36 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 2
130' 40 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2
140' 43 m 14 12 10 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2
150' 46 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2
160' 49 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
170' 52 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2

Use 10% voltage drop  
for any “non-critical” 

applications: windlass, 
cabin lights, etc....

For Example...
Q: �A bilge pump draws 10 amps. The 

positive run is 11 feet from the 
power panel, including the float 
switch. The negative run is only 
10 feet. What size is the wire?

A: �Use the formula to reach the 
correct answer:

CM = 

10.75 x 10 (amps) x  
21 (total length of run)

  0.36 (3% of 12V)
= 6,271

Ancor cable specifications show that 
12 AWG wire has a CM area of 6,500 
and is the correct choice. However, 
SAE wire has a CM area of only 5,833. 
Under NFPA and USCG regulations, 
10 SAE wire must be used.

Conductors Sized (AWG) for 10% Voltage Drop

ABYC Recommends…
“Conductors used for lighting, other 
than navigation lights, and other 
circuits where voltage drop is not 
critical, shall be sized for a voltage 
drop not to exceed 10 percent.” ABYC 
11.16.1.2.7.

TECH TIP
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Temperature Rating of Conductor Insulation

18–4/0 AWG Wire and Cable Specifications
AWG SAE

Ampacity  
Engine Space

AWG mm2 CM area CM area Outside Inside
18 0.8 1,600 1,537 20 17
16 1 2,600 2,336 25 21
14 2 4,100 3,702 35 30
12 3 6,500 5,833 45 38
10 5    10,500  9,343 60 51
8 8    16,800 14,810 80 68
6 13    26,600 24,538 120 102
4 21 42,000 37,360 160 136
2 34 66,500 62,450 210 178
1 42 83,690 77,790 245 208
1/0 53 105,600 98,980 285 242
2/0 68 133,100 125,100 330 280
3/0 85 167,800 158,600 385 327
4/0   107 211,600 205,500 445 378

Conductor 
Size AWG

Ampacity 
Outside of 
Engine Space

Ampacity 
Inside of 
Engine Space  
(Note 1)

18 20 17
16 25 21
14 35 30
12 45 38
10 60 51
8 80 68
6 120 102
4 160 136
3 180 153
2 210 178
1 245 208
1/0 285 242
2/0 330 280
3/0 385 327
4/0 445 378

*�De-rating for engine space is 0.85 for 221°F / 
105°C rated wire.

The Law
The Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 183.425 Conductors
(b) �Except for intermittent surges each conductor must not carry a 

current greater than that specified for the conductor’s gauge 
and temperature rating.

(c) �For conductors in engine spaces, amperages must be corrected 
by the appropriate correction factor in Note 1.

Due to engine heat, the ambient temperature in engine spaces is 
usually higher than in other spaces of the boat. Wiring in and 
passing through engine spaces must be able to operate at these 
higher ambient temperatures. The ampacity values are based on 
an ambient temperature of 86°F / 30°C which is considered 
reasonable for use on boats except in engine spaces. The 
correction factors in Note 1 converts the ampacities to acceptable 
values in an ambient temperature of 122°F / 50°C. This higher 
temperature has been selected as satisfactory for engine spaces. 
Note 1 is supplied to eliminate the need for calculating the 
corrections. The values are already corrected.
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Allowable Amperage of Conductors of 50 Volts or More

Number of current carrying 
conductors:

Correction 
Factor

3 0.70
4 to 6 0.60
7 to 24 0.50
25 and above 0.40

This table is supplied to eliminate 
the need for calculating the 
corrections for multi-conductor 
cable bundles in the temperature 
rating chart. The values are 
already corrected.

�Note: These tables only apply for 221°F (105°C) wire and other premium wire and should not be used 
for lesser grades of wire and cable.
�Reprinted at the courtesy of the United States Coast Guard Electrical System Compliance Guideline.
* There is NO LIMIT on conductors in a bundle under 50 volts.

Conductor 
Size

2 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space

3 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space

4–6 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space

7–24 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space

AWG Outside Inside Outside Inside Outside Inside Outside Inside
18 20 17.0 14.0 11.9 12.0 10.2 10.0 8.5
16 25 21.3 17.5 14.9 15.0 12.8 12.5 10.6
14 35 29.8 24.5 20.8 21.0 17.9 17.5 14.9
12 45 38.3 31.5 26.8 27.0 23.0 22.5 19.1
10 60 51.0 42.0 35.7 36.0 30.6 30.0 25.5
8 80 68.0 56.0 47.6 48.0 40.8 40.0 34.0
6 120 102.0 84.0 71.4 72.0 61.2 60.0 51.0
4 160 136.0 112.0 95.2 96.0 81.6 80.0 68.0
3 180 153.0 126.0 107.1 108.0 91.8 90.0 76.5
2 210 178.5 147.0 125.0 126.0 107.1 105.0 89.3
1 245 208.3 171.5 145.8 147.0 125.0 122.5 104.1
1/0 285 242.3 199.5 169.6 171.0 145.4 142.5 121.1
2/0 330 280.5 231.0 196.4 198.0 168.3 165.0 140.3
3/0 385 327.3 269.5 229.1 231.0 196.4 192.5 163.6
4/0 445 378.3 311.5 264.8 267.0 227.0 222.5 189.1

The current values shown in 
this chart and also on the wire 
and cable specifications chart 
do not consider voltage drop 
for conductors under  
50 volts. The values shown on 
the ampacity table are the 
maximum safe amperages 
which the conductor can carry 
on a continuous basis. They do 
not apply to intermittent 
starting loads such as motor 
start currents. Since all Ancor 
Boat Cable is 105°C insulated, 
only that temperature rating is 
shown.
Due to the higher ambient 
temperatures in engine spaces 
and the heat retention of large 
wire bundles, a “correction 
factor” must be used to de rate 
the wire by increasing 
conductor size. This chart takes 
into consideration these factors 
and should be used to select 
conductor sizes for circuits over 
50 volts. Note that for electrical 
systems under 50 volts, voltage 
drop is the controlling factor 
and the tables on 62 and 
63 should be used.
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100010 8

100025 8

100050 8

100099 8

100110 8

100125 8

100150 8

100199 8

100210 8

100225 8

100299 8

100310 8

100325 8

100350 8

100399 8

100410 8

100425 8

100450 8

100499 8

100510 8

100525 8

100550 8

100599 8

100610 8

100625 8

100650 8

100699 8

100710 8

100725 8

100750 8

100799 8

100810 8

100825 8

100850 8

100899 8

100910 8

100925 8

100950 8

100999 8

101010 8

101025 8

101050 8

101099 8

101810 8

101825 8

101850 8

101910 8

101925 8

101950 8

102010 8

102025 8

102050 8

102099 8

102110 8

102125 8

102150 8

102199 8

102210 8

102225 8

102250 8

102299 8

102310 8

102350 8

102399 8

102410 8

102425 8

102450 8

102499 8

102510 8

102525 8

102550 8

102599 8

102610 8

102625 8

102650 8

102710 8

102725 8

102750 8

102799 8

102810 8

102825 8

102850 8

102899 8

102910 8

102925 8

102950 8

102999 8

103010 8

103025 8

103050 8

103099 8

103810 8

103825 8

103850 8

103910 8

103925 8

103950 8

104010 8

104025 8

104050 8

104099 8

104110 8

104125 8

104150 8

104199 8

104210 8

104225 8

104250 8

104299 8

104310 8

104325 8

104350 8

104399 8

104410 8

104425 8

104450 8

104499 8

104510 8

104525 8

104550 8

104599 8

104610 8

104625 8

104650 8

104710 8

104725 8

104750 8

104810 8

104825 8

104850 8

104899 8

104910 8

104925 8

104950 8

104999 8

105010 8

105025 8

105050 8

105099 8

105810 9

105825 9

105840 9

106002 9

106010 9

106025 9

106040 9

106099 9

106102 9

106110 9

106125 9

106140 9

106199 9

106202 9

106210 9

106225 9

106240 9

106299 9

106302 9

106310 9

106325 9

106340 9

106399 9

106499 9

106502 9

106510 9

106525 9

106540 9

106599 9

106602 9

106610 9

106625 9

106640 9

106702 9

106710 9

106725 9

106740 9

106802 9

106810 9

106825 9

106840 9

106899 9

106902 9

106910 9

106925 9

106940 9

106999 9

107002 9

107010 9

107025 9

107040 9

107099 9

108002 9

108010 9

108025 9

108050 9

108099 9

108102 9

108110 9

108125 9

108150 9

108199 9

108202 9

108210 9

108225 9

108250 9

108299 9

108302 9

108310 9

108325 9

108350 9

108399 9

108499 9

108502 9

108510 9

108525 9

108550 9

108599 9

108802 9

108810 9

108825 9

PN Page PN Page PN Page PN Page PN Page
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PN Page PN Page PN Page PN Page PN Page

108850 9

108899 9

108902 9

108910 9

108925 9

108950 9

108999 9

109002 9

109010 9

109025 9

109050 9

109099 9

109302 9

109310 9

109325 9

109350 9

109399 9

111002 9

111005 9

111010 9

111025 9

111050 9

111099 9

111302 9

111305 9

111310 9

111325 9

111350 9

111399 9

111502 9

111505 9

111510 9

111525 9

111550 9

111599 9

111702 9

111705 9

111710 9

111725 9

111750 9

111799 9

111902 9

111905 9

111910 9

111925 9

111950 9

111999 9

112002 9

112005 9

112010 9

112025 9

112050 9

112075 9

112302 9

112305 9

112310 9

112325 9

112350 9

112375 9

112502 9

112505 9

112510 9

112525 9

112550 9

112575 9

112702 9

112705 9

112710 9

112725 9

112750 9

112775 9

112902 9

112905 9

112910 9

112925 9

112950 9

112975 9

113002 10

113005 10

113010 10

113025 10

113050 10

113502 10

113505 10

113510 10

113525 10

113550 10

113902 10

113905 10

113910 10

113925 10

113950 10

114002 10

114005 10

114010 10

114025 10

114040 10

114502 10

114505 10

114510 10

114525 10

114540 10

114902 10

114905 10

114910 10

114925 10

114940 10

115002 10

115005 10

115010 10

115030 10

115502 10

115505 10

115510 10

115530 10

115902 10

115905 10

115910 10

115930 10

116002 10

116005 10

116010 10

116025 10

116502 10

116505 10

116510 10

116525 10

116902 10

116905 10

116910 10

116925 10

117002 10

117005 10

117010 10

117020 10

117502 10

117505 10

117510 10

117520 10

117902 10

117905 10

117910 10

117920 10

118002 10

118005 10

118010 10

118015 10

118502 10

118505 10

118510 10

118515 10

118902 10

118905 10

118910 10

118915 10

119002 10

119005 10

119010 10

119025 10

119502 10

119505 10

119510 10

119525 10

119902 10

119905 10

119910 10

119925 10

120705 12

120710 12

120905 12

120910 12

120925 12

121110 12

121125 12

121140 12

121180 12

121310 12

121325 12

121350 12

121510 12

121525 12

121550 12

121599 12

121610 14

121625 14

121710 12

121725 12

121750 12

121799 12

121802 14

121810 14

121825 14

121910 12

121925 12

121950 12

122010 14

122025 14

122050 14

123705 12

123710 12

123905 12

123910 12

123950 12

124102 12

124110 12

124125 12

124140 12

124180 12

124302 12

124310 12

124325 12

124350 12

124502 12

124510 12

124525 12

124550 12

124599 12

124702 12

124710 12

124725 12
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124750 12

124799 12

124910 12

124925 12

124950 12

124999 12

126310 12

126325 12

126350 12

126510 12

126525 12

126550 12

126710 12

126725 12

126750 12

130705 13

130710 13

130902 13

130905 13

130910 13

131110 13

131130 13

131150 13

131302 13

131310 13

131325 13

131370 13

131510 13

131525 13

131550 13

131590 13

131710 13

131725 13

131750 13

131799 13

133310 13

133325 13

133510 13

133525 13

133590 13

133710 13

133725 13

141410 14

141425 14

142410 15

142425 15

142499 15

142610 15

142625 15

142650 15

142810 15

150102 15

150110 15

150510 16

150525 16

151025 16

151050 16

151510 16

151525 16

151550 16

151560 16

151710 16

151725 16

151750 16

153010 14

153050 14

153110 14

153125 14

153150 14

153710 16

153725 16

154010 17

154030 17

154510 17

154525 17

155010 14

155050 14

156410 15

156425 15

156450 15

156610 15

156625 15

158010 14

158025 14

160010 15

160099 15

160110 15

160199 15

160210 15

160299 15

170002 15

170010 15

170025 15

180003 8

180103 8

180203 8

180303 8

180403 8

180503 8

180603 8

180703 8

180803 8

180903 8

181003 8

182003 8

182103 8

182203 8

182303 8

182403 8

182503 8

182603 8

182703 8

182803 8

182903 8

183003 8

184003 8

184103 8

184203 8

184303 8

184403 8

184503 8

184603 8

184703 8

184803 8

184903 8

185003 8

186003 9

186303 9

186803 9

186903 9

187003 9

188003 9

188803 9

189130 11

189131 11

189134 11

189135 11

189136 11

189137 11

189140 11

189141 11

189144 11

189145 11

189146 11

189147 11

189303 14

189800 16

189849 16

199200 39

199201 39

199202 39

199203 39

199204 39

199205 39

199206 39

199207 39

199208 39

199209 39

199210 39

199211 39

199212 39

199213 39

199214 39

199215 39

199216 39

199217 39

199218 39

199219 39

199220 39

199221 39

199222 39

199223 39

199224 40

199225 40

199226 40

199227 40

199228 40

199229 40

199230 40

199231 40

199232 40

199233 40

199234 40

199235 40

199236 40

199245 40

199246 39

199247 39

199248 39

199249 39

199250 40

199251 40

199252 40

199253 40

199254 39

199257 40

199258 40

199259 39

199260 39

199261 40

199262 40

199263 40

199264 41

199265 41

199266 41

199267 41

199268 41

199269 41

199274 41

199275 41

199276 41

199277 41

199278 41

199279 41

199280 41

199281 41

199282 41

199283 41

199284 41

199285 41

PN Page PN Page PN Page PN Page PN Page
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210203 27

210204 27

210205 27

210206 27

210211 27

210212 27

210213 27

210214 27

210215 27

210216 27

210221 27

210222 27

210223 27

210224 27

210225 27

210226 27

210227 27

210233 27

210234 27

210235 27

210236 27

210237 27

210243 27

210244 27

210245 27

210246 27

210247 27

210301 28

210302 28

210303 28

210311 28

210312 28

210313 28

210322 28

210323 28

210510 29

210520 29

210612 29

210613 29

210622 29

210708 29

210709 29

210718 29

210719 29

199300 42

199301 42

199302 42

199303 42

199304 42

199305 42

199306 42

199307 42

199308 42

199309 42

199310 42

199311 42

199312 42

199313 42

199314 42

199315 42

199316 42

199317 42

199324 40

199325 40

199328 40

199329 40

199333 41

199334 41

199336 41

199337 41

199339 41

199340 41

199342 41

199343 41

210100 28

210110 28

210120 28

210130 29

210140 29

210150 29

210161 28

210162 28

210163 28

210164 29

210165 29

210166 29

210201 27

210202 27

210808 28

210809 28

210818 28

210819 28

210828 28

210829 28

211408 28

211409 28

211418 28

211419 28

211428 28

211429 28

211601 28

211611 28

211621 28

220003 45

220011 25

220100 28

220110 28

220120 28

220161 28

220162 28

220163 28

220202 27

220203 27

220212 27

220213 27

220214 27

220215 27

220216 27

220222 27

220223 27

220224 27

220225 27

220226 27

220312 28

220313 28

220323 28

220602 29

220612 29

220622 29

220718 29

220719 29

220808 28

220809 28

220818 28

220819 28

220828 28

220829 28

221408 28

221409 28

221418 28

221419 28

221428 28

221429 28

222100 28

222110 28

222120 28

222161 28

222162 28

222163 28

222213 27

222233 27

222234 27

222235 27

222236 27

230100 28

230110 28

230120 28

230130 29

230140 29

230150 29

230161 28

230162 28

230163 28

230164 29

230165 29

230166 29

230201 27

230202 27

230203 27

230204 27

230205 27

230206 27

230211 27

230212 27

230213 27

230214 27

230215 27

230216 27

230221 27

230222 27

230223 27

230224 27

230225 27

230226 27

230227 27

230233 27

230234 27

230235 27

230236 27

230237 27

230243 27

230244 27

230245 27

230246 27

230247 27

230301 28

230302 28

230303 28

230311 28

230312 28

230313 28

230322 28

230323 28

230510 29

230520 29

230602 29

230612 29

230613 29

230622 29

230708 29

230709 29

230718 29

230719 29

230808 28

230809 28

230818 28

230819 28

230828 28

230829 28

231408 28
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231409 28

231418 28

231419 28

231428 28

231429 28

231601 28

231611 28

231621 28

242130 31

242140 31

242150 31

242160 31

242170 31

242180 31

242190 31

242233 30

242234 30

242235 30

242236 30

242237 30

242243 30

242244 30

242245 30

242246 30

242247 30

242253 30

242254 30

242255 30

242256 30

242257 30

242264 30

242265 30

242266 30

242267 30

242274 30

242275 30

242276 30

242277 30

242284 30

242285 30

242286 30

242287 30

242294 30

242295 30

242296 30

242297 30

242715 30

242716 30

242717 30

242725 30

242726 30

242727 30

244233 30

244234 30

244235 30

244236 30

244244 30

244245 30

244246 30

244254 30

244255 30

244256 30

244265 30

244266 30

244275 30

244276 30

244285 30

244286 30

244295 30

244296 30

244725 30

244726 30

249101 17

249102 17

250101 45

252130 31

252140 31

252150 31

252160 31

252170 31

252180 31

252190 31

252233 30

252234 30

252235 30

252236 30

252237 30

252241 30

252243 30

252244 30

252245 30

252246 30

252247 30

252251 30

252253 30

252254 30

252255 30

252256 30

252257 30

252261 30

252264 30

252265 30

252266 30

252267 30

252274 30

252275 30

252276 30

252277 30

252284 30

252285 30

252286 30

252287 30

252294 30

252295 30

252296 30

252297 30

252715 30

252716 30

252717 30

252725 30

252726 30

252727 30

255101 45

260010 32

260012 32

260100 32

260200 32

260322 32

260325 32

260350 32

260381 32

260505 33

262245 31

262246 31

262255 31

262256 31

262265 31

262266 31

262275 31

262276 31

262285 31

262286 31

262295 31

262296 31

262715 31

262716 31

262725 31

262726 31

270000 18

270001 18

270002 18

270005 18

270010 18

270101 19

270103 19

270104 19

270105 19

270106 19

270107 19

270108 19

270109 19

270110 19

270111 19

270112 19

270113 19

270114 19

270201 20

270202 20

270203 21

270300 18

270301 18

270302 18

270305 18

270400 66

301103 36

301106 36

301124 36

301148 36

301503 36

301506 36

302103 36

302106 36

302124 36

302148 36

302603 36

302606 36

302624 36

302648 36

303103 36

303106 36

303124 36

303148 36

303602 36

303603 36

303606 36

303624 36

303648 36

304103 36

304106 36

304124 36

304148 36

304503 36

304506 36

304602 36

304603 36

304606 36

304624 36

304648 36

305103 36

305106 36

305124 36

305148 36

305602 36

305603 36

305606 36

305624 36

305648 36

306103 36

306106 36

306124 36
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310225 24

310299 24

310303 24

310325 24

310399 24

310403 24

310425 24

310499 24

310503 24

310525 24

310599 24

310603 24

310625 24

310699 24

311203 24

311225 24

311299 24

311303 24

311325 24

311399 24

311403 24

311425 24

311499 24

311503 24

311525 24

311599 24

311603 24

311625 24

311699 24

312203 24

312225 24

312299 24

312303 24

312325 24

312399 24

312403 24

312425 24

312499 24

312503 24

312525 24

312599 24

312603 24

312625 24

312699 24

306148 36

306503 36

306602 36

306603 36

306606 36

306624 36

306648 36

306903 36

306906 36

306924 36

306948 36

307103 36

307106 36

307124 36

307148 36

307602 36

307603 36

307606 36

307624 36

307648 36

307903 36

307906 36

307924 36

307948 36

309000 25

309001 25

309002 25

309003 25

309025 25

309099 25

309101 25

309102 25

309103 25

309125 25

309199 25

309201 25

309202 25

309203 25

309225 25

309299 25

309302 25

309303 25

309325 25

310203 24

313203 24

313225 24

313299 24

314203 24

314225 24

314299 24

314303 24

314325 24

314399 24

315203 24

315225 24

315299 24

315303 24

315325 24

315399 24

316803 26

316825 26

316899 26

316903 26

316925 26

316999 26

317803 26

317825 26

317899 26

317903 26

317925 26

317999 26

318803 24

318825 24

318899 24

318903 24

318925 24

318999 24

319803 24

319825 24

319899 24

319903 24

319925 24

319999 24

320000 25

320003 25

320025 25

320101 45

320103 25

320125 25

320203 25

320225 25

320303 25

320325 25

320803 26

320825 26

320899 26

320903 26

320925 26

320999 26

321303 24

321325 24

321403 24

321425 24

321503 24

321525 24

321603 24

321625 24

321703 24

321725 24

326103 37

326106 37

326124 37

326148 37

326202 37

326603 37

326606 37

326624 37

326648 37

326899 26

327103 37

327106 37

327124 37

327148 37

327202 37

327603 37

327606 37

327624 37

327648 37

327899 26

330101 45

331066 38

336066 38

336899 26

337066 38

337899 26

339066 38

341010 38

343010 38

346010 38

347010 38

356803 26

356825 26

357803 26

357825 26

400000 43

401122 43

401182 43

401251 43

401252 43

401255 43

401312 43

401372 43

401375 43

401432 43

401502 43

401622 43

401752 43

401892 43

401912 43

401932 43

402252 43

402312 43

402372 43

402502 43

402622 43

402752 43

402892 43

403182 43

403252 43

403312 43

403372 43

403502 43

403562 43

403622 43

403752 43

403872 43
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403892 43

403902 43

404152 43

404172 43

404202 43

404252 43

404302 43

404352 43

452251 44

452381 44

452385 44

452501 44

452505 44

452751 44

452755 44

452900 44

452905 44

453382 44

453386 44

453502 44

453506 44

453752 44

453756 44

453901 44

453906 44

700103 33

700115 33

702007 48

702008 48

702027 52

702030 49

702031 49

702032 49

702033 49

703005 48

703006 48

703007 48

703010 50

703015 51

703023 52

703024 52

703030 50

703035 51

703040 50

703041 51

703042 51

703050 50

703060 52

703072 54

703073 54

703075 49

703079 55

703112 51

710010 53

710020 53

710030 53

710040 53

711000 53

750000 44

760375 44

760500 44

764998 44

765000 44

765002 44

765004 44

765006 44

765010 44

765012 44

100250A 8

100319F 16

100320F 16

102325AA 8

121602A 14

210602A 29

ANCLAMP 66

ANCLUG 66

ANCNMEA 66

ANCSHRINK 66

ANCTERM 66

ANCWIRE 66

DR2218 65

DR2230 64

DR2425 65

P33406 45

P33407 45

P33412 45

SPC103 16

SPK1614 26

SPK2218 26

SPKKIT 26
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Example:
An IP65 rating can be determined using the 
adjacent table and example:
• The first number of the rating example, 
  	6, in the gray column means the enclosure   
  	is dust tight
• The second number of the rating example, 
  	5, in the blue column means the enclosure is 
  	protected against jets of water

The IP rating system was established by the 
International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC), 
an organization for international standards and 
conformity assessment. The IEC collaborates 
closely with the International Organization for 
Standardization (ISO). A complete description 
of the IP ratings and associated tests is found 
in IEC Publication 529. Although these ratings 
were initially developed as a way to classify 
enclosures, they now provide a convenient, 
practical way to compare levels of sealing. 
Many electrical products have an Ingress 
Protection (IP) rating which identifies the 
environmental factors needing consideration 
prior to the product’s installation. 

This is important when deciding when to mount 
products in a dry and clean environment versus 
a wet and/or dusty environment. The IP rating 
indicates the degree of protection provided. 
The numbers following IP represent levels of 
sealing and can range from no protection to 
full protection against dust and water. 
The table provides a description of the 
protection at each level.

Ingress Protection (IP)
Ratings Guide
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Date: July, 2011 Rev: 01 


 Multi-connection Battery Terminal 
 
 
 


Catalog Number:  12VTR 
 
 


Item: Multi-connection battery terminal; set of two. 
 
Housings: Plastic; color coded red for positive terminal and black for negative terminal.  


Covers snap close. 
 
Contacts: Busbars are .093" thick.  Positive provided with 3/8" hole and negative 


provided with 5/16" hole to connect to battery. 
 
Terminal: Male, quick connect.  Four provided per each connector. 
 NEMA .250" standard. 
 
Dimensions:  


 


Dimensions shown in inches 
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ABYC Recommended Usages


Ancor Marine Grade™ Wire & Cable
•	 �Ancor Marine Grade™ wire and cable is manufactured from tinned copper stranding for maximum protection against corrosion and 


electrolysis. Ultra flexible (Type 3) stranding resists fatigue due to vibration and flexing.


•	 �Ancor’s proprietary premium vinyl insulation stays flexible even in extreme cold (-40°F / -40°C)  and resists salt water, battery acid, oil, 
gasoline and ultra-violet radiation. Exclusive insulation is rated at 600 volts, 221°F / 105°C dry and 167°F / 75°C wet, and is resistant to 
heat and abrasion.


•	 �Exceeds all UL 1426, US Coast Guard Charter boat (CFR Title 46) and ABYC standards.


•	 See the following for ABYC wiring guidelines and technical data.


ANCOR is a member of:


Color Item Use


Red DC Positive Conductor Positive Mains


Black or Yellow DC Negative Conductor Return, Negative Mains


Green or  
Green w/ Yellow Stripe


DC Grounding Conductor Bonding System 
Bonding Wires (if insulated)


Light Blue Oil Pressure Oil Pressure Sender to Gauge


Dark Blue Cabin & Instrument Lights Fuse or Switch to Lights


Brown


Generator Armature Generator Armature to Regulator


Alternator Charge Light
Generator 
Terminal/Alternator
Auxiliary Terminal to Light to Regulator


Pumps Fuse or Switch to Pumps


Grey
Navigation Lights Fuse or Switch to Lights


Tachometer Tachometer Sender to Gauge


Orange
Accessory Feed


Ammeter to Alternator  
or Generator Output and Accessory
Fuses or Switches


Common Feed Distribution Panel to Accessory Switch


Pink Fuel Gauge Fuel Gauge Sender to Gauge


Purple 
Ignition Ignition Switch to Coil & Electrical Instruments


Instrument Feed Distribution Panel to Electric Instruments


Brown w/ Yellow Stripe Bilge Blowers Fuse or Switch to Blower


Yellow w/ Red Stripe Starting Circuit Starting Switch to Solenoid


Tan Water Temperature Water Temperature Sender to Gauge


Green/Stripe (G/x)  
(except G/Y) Tilt Down and/or Trim In Tilt and/or Trim Circuits


Blue/Stripe (Bl/x) Tilt Up and/or Trim Out Tilt and/or Trim Circuits
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Wire Flexibility Explained
Wire flexibility is influenced by two major factors: wire strand size and jacket hardness.


Wire strand size has the largest impact on overall wire flexibility. As individual wire 
strand size decreases, wire flexibility increases. For boat cable, UL 1426 requires at least 
19 individual strands for cables 16 AWG and larger. Ancor wire uses type 3 stranding 
which consists of individual 30 AWG (0.010") strands, regardless of the wire gauge. 
Ancor’s 16 AWG wire consists of 26 individual strands, while the 4/0 AWG wire consists 
of 2,109 individual strands. 


Jacket hardness is most commonly measured by durometer, with lower measurements 
reflecting a more flexible material. Ancor wire measures 7 points lower than competitive 
product on a scale of 1-100), resulting in a more flexible product.


Round Versus Flat Duplex/Triplex
Duplex and Triplex cable have many different advantages to help 
installers. The grouped wires save time and effort by having to run only 
one group instead of multiple individual wires and also provides extra 
protection for the wire itself. But they have different advantages based 
on the shape too. Round cable for instance is easier to install through 
bulk heads, walls, panels or holes, while flat cable is easier to route long 
distances since it can be moved through a smaller space.


Wire Bundling per ABYC Guidelines
ABYC states: “Conductors that may be exposed to physical damage 
shall be protected by loom, conduit, tape, raceways, or other 
equivalent protection. When AC and DC conductors are run together, 
the AC conductors shall be sheathed, bundled, or otherwise kept 
separate from the DC conductors. Loom used to cover conductors 
shall be self-extinguishing. The base product (or resin) shall be 
classified as V-2 or better, in accordance with UL 94, Tests For 
Flammability Of Plastic Materials.”


Safety Versus Regular Duplex Cables
Ancor recommends yellow wire as DC negative because black is the standard color 
for AC hot. There have been many cases of people working on the DC systems who 
have inadvertently cut the live AC wire. Because of the wide spread use of inverters, 
power generators and shore power connections, even today’s smallest boats pose a 
risk of inadvertently cutting into AC wires when working on DC systems.


Flat CableRound Cable


Tr
ip


le
x


D
up


le
x
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Length (feet): Determined by measuring 
the length of the conductor from the 
positive (+) power source connection  
to the electrical device and back to the 
negative (-) power source connection. 
Note that the power source connection 
may be either the battery, panelboard  
or switchboard.


Current (amps): Determined by adding 
the total amps on a circuit. 


Conductor sizes not covered in the 
following tables may be calculated  
by using the following formula:


3% Voltage Drop at 12 Volts
Current (Amps)


Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 14 12 10 10 8 6 6 6 6 6 4 4
15' 5 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
20' 6 m 14 10 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
25' 8 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
30' 9 m 12 10 8 6 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 1 1
40' 12 m 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
50' 15 m 10 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
60' 18 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
70' 21 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
80' 24 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
90' 27 m 8 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
100' 30 m 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
110' 33 m 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
120' 36 m 6 4 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
130' 40 m 6 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
140' 43 m 6 2 2 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
150' 46 m 6 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
160' 49 m 6 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0
170' 52 m 6 2 1 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0


3% Voltage Drop at 24 Volts
Current (Amps)


Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 10 8 8 8 6
15' 5 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
20' 6 m 18 14 12 10 10 10 8 6 6 6 6 4 4
25' 8 m 16 12 12 10 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 4
30' 9 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
40' 12 m 14 10 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
50' 15 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
60' 18 m 12 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0
70' 21 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0 2/0
80' 24 m 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
90' 27 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0
100' 30 m 10 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0
110' 33 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0
120' 36 m 10 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
130' 40 m 8 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
140' 43 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
150' 46 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
160' 49 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 4/0 4/0
170' 52 m 8 6 2 2 1 1 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0


3% Voltage Drop at 32 Volts
Current (Amps)


Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 8 8
15' 5 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
20' 6 m 18 16 12 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
25' 8 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
30' 9 m 16 14 10 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
40' 12 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
50' 15 m 14 12 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
60' 18 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2 1
70' 21 m 12 10 6 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
80' 24 m 12 10 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
90' 27 m 12 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0
100' 30 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
110' 33 m 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
120' 36 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0
130' 40 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0
140' 43 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 3/0
150' 46 m 10 6 6 4 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0
160' 49 m 10 6 4 4 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0
170' 52 m 8 6 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 3/0 4/0 4/0


Conductors Sized (AWG) for 3% Voltage Drop


ABYC Recommends…
“Conductors used for panelboard  
or switchboard main feeders, bilge 
blowers, electronic equipment, 
navigation lights, and other circuits 
where voltage drop must be kept  
to a minimum, shall be sized for  
a voltage drop not to exceed three 
percent. ” ABYC 11.16.1.2.7.


Use 3% voltage drop for 
any “critical application” 


affecting  the safety of the  
vessel or its passengers: 
bilge pumps, navigation 
lights, electronics, etc....


CM = K x �I x L 
E 


After calculating the Circular Mil Area 
(CM), use the temperature rating chart  
to determine the proper conductor  
size (National Fire Protection Agency  
and Coast Guard require that the next 
larger conductor be used when the 
calculated CM area falls between the  
two conductor sizes).


CM = Circular Mil Area of Conductors      


K = �10.75 (Constant representing the 
mil-foot resistance of copper)


I = Current - amps


L = Length - feet  


E = �Voltage drop at load  
(drop x working voltage) 
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10% Voltage Drop at 12 Volts
Current (Amps)


Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 10   
15' 5 m 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 8
20' 6 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
25' 8 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
30' 9 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
40' 12 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
50' 15 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
60' 18 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
70' 21 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 1
80' 24 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
90' 27 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1 1/0
100' 30 m 12 10 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0
110' 33 m 12 8 8 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 1/0
120' 36 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 1/0 2/0
130' 40 m 12 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0
140' 43 m 10 8 6 6 4 2 2 1 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 2/0
150' 46 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0
160' 49 m 10 8 6 4 4 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0
170' 52 m 10 6 6 4 2 2 2 1 1/0 2/0 2/0 3/0 3/0


10% Voltage Drop at 24 Volts
Current (Amps)


Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 14 12 12
15' 5 m 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 12 10 10
20' 6 m 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 10
25' 8 m 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 8 8
30' 9 m 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 8
40' 12 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
50' 15 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6
60' 18 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
70' 21 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4 4
80' 24 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
90' 27 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 2
100' 30 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 4 2 2
110' 33 m 14 12 10 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2
120' 36 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
130' 40 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
140' 43 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 1
150' 46 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2 1
160' 49 m 14 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
170' 52 m 12 10 8 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 1 1


10% Voltage Drop at 32 Volts
Current (Amps)


Length 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10' 3 m 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 14 14
15' 5 m 18 18 18 18 18 18 16 14 14 14 12 12 12
20' 6 m 18 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 12 10 10
25' 8 m 18 18 18 16 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 10 10
30' 9 m 18 18 18 16 14 14 12 14 10 10 10 10 8
40' 12 m 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 8
50' 15 m 18 16 14 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6
60' 18 m 18 16 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6 6
70' 21 m 18 14 14 12 10 10 8 8 8 6 6 6 6
80' 24 m 18 14 12 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 6 4
90' 27 m 18 14 12 10 10 10 8 6 6 6 6 4 4
100' 30 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
110' 33 m 16 14 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4
120' 36 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 2
130' 40 m 16 12 10 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2
140' 43 m 14 12 10 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2
150' 46 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 6 4 4 2 2 2
160' 49 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2
170' 52 m 14 12 10 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 2 2


ABYC Recommends…
“Conductors used for lighting, 
other than navigation lights, and 
other circuits where voltage drop 
is not critical, shall be sized for a 
voltage drop not to exceed 10 
percent.” ABYC 11.16.1.2.7.


Use 10% voltage drop  
for any “non-critical” 


applications: windlass, 
cabin lights, etc....


Conductors Sized (AWG) for 10% Voltage Drop 


For Example...


Q: �A bilge pump draws 10 amps. The 
positive run is 11 feet from the 
power panel, including the float 
switch. The negative run is only 
10 feet. What size is the wire?


A: �Use the formula to reach the 
correct answer:


CM = 


10.75 x 10 (amps) x  
21 (total length of run)


  0.36 (3% of 12v)
= 6.271


Ancor cable specifications show that 
12 AWG wire has a CM area of 6,500 
and is the correct choice. However, 
SAE wire has a CM area of only 5,833. 
Under NFPA and USCG regulations, 
10 SAE wire must be used.
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The Law
The Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 183.425 Conductors


(b) �Except for intermittent surges each conductor must not carry a current 
greater than that specified for the conductor’s gauge and temperature rating.


(c) �For conductors in engine spaces, amperages must be corrected by the 
appropriate correction factor in Note 1.


Due to engine heat, the ambient temperature in engine spaces is usually higher 
than in other spaces of the boat. Wiring in and passing through engine spaces 
must be able to operate at these higher ambient temperatures. The ampacity 
values are based on an ambient temperature of 86°F / 30°C which is considered 
reasonable for use on boats except in engine spaces. The correction factors in 
Note 1 converts the ampacities to acceptable values in an ambient temperature 
of 122°F / 50°C. This higher temperature has been selected as satisfactory for 
engine spaces. Note 1 is supplied to eliminate the need for calculating the 
corrections. The values are already corrected.


Temperature Rating of Conductor Insulation


Conductor 
Size AWG


Ampacity 
Outside of 


Engine Space


Ampacity 
Inside of 


Engine Space  
(Note 1)


18 20 17


16 25 21


14 35 30


12 45 38


10 60 51


8 80 68


6 120 102


4 160 136


3 180 153


2 210 178


1 245 208


1/0 285 242


2/0 330 280


3/0 385 327


4/0 445 378


*�De-rating for engine space is 0.85 for  
221°F / 105°C rated wire.


        Wire Size         Nominal O.D.
Wire 


Diameter
Stranding No.  


of 30 AWG Cir. Mil Area
Ohms per 


1000' mm2         Wt. per 1000'


18 AWG .08 mm2 7/64"  2.7 mm 	 1.0 mm 16 1600 6.48 .08 12 lbs 5.4 kg


16 AWG 1 mm2 1/8"  3.2 mm 	 1.5 mm 26 2600 4.00 1.31 16 lbs 7.3 kg


14 AWG 2 mm2 9/64" 3.6 mm 	 2.0 mm 41 4100 2.53 2.08 23 lbs 10.4 kg


12 AWG 3 mm2 5/32" 4.0 mm 	 2.6 mm 65 6500 1.75 3.31 31 lbs 14 kg


10 AWG 5 mm2 7/32" 5.6 mm 	 3.3 mm 105 10,500 1.00 5.26 44 lbs 20 kg


8 AWG 8 mm2 5/16"  7.9 mm 	 4.3 mm 168 16,800 0.62 8.37 86 lbs 39 kg


6 AWG 13 mm2 11/32"  8.7 mm 	 5.5 mm 266 26,600 0.40 13.30 118 lbs 53.5 kg


4 AWG 21 mm2 13/32" 10.3 mm 	 7.0 mm 420 42,000 0.24 21.15 178 lbs 81 kg


2 AWG 34 mm2 15/32" 11.9 mm 	 8.0 mm 665 66,500 0.16 33.62 277 lbs 126 kg


1 AWG 42 mm2 17/32" 13.5 mm 	 9.0 mm 836 83,690 0.13 42.38 350 lbs 159 kg


1/0 AWG 53 mm2 9/16" 14.3 mm 	10.5 mm 1064 105,600 0.10 53.49 437 lbs 198 kg


2/0 AWG 68 mm2 5/8" 15.9 mm 	12.0 mm 1330 133,000 0.08 67.43 549 lbs 249 kg


3/0 AWG 85 mm2 11/16" 17.5 mm 	13.0 mm 1665 167,800 0.06 85.01 675 lbs 306 kg


4/0 AWG 107 mm2 13/16" 20.6 mm 	14.0 mm 2109 211,600 0.05 107.20 837 lbs 380 kg


18–4/0 AWG Wire and Cable Specifications
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Allowable Amperage of Conductors of 50 Volts or More
The current values shown in this chart 
and also on the wire and cable 
specifications chart do not consider 
voltage drop for conductors under  
50 volts. The values shown on the 
ampacity table are the maximum safe 
amperages which the conductor can 
carry on a continuous basis. They do not 
apply to intermittent starting loads such 
as motor start currents. Since all Ancor 
Boat Cable is 105°C insulated, only that 
temperature rating is shown.


Due to the higher ambient temperatures 
in engine spaces and the heat retention 
of large wire bundles, a “correction 
factor” must be used to de rate the wire 
by increasing conductor size. This chart 
takes into consideration these factors 
and should be used to select conductor 
sizes for circuits over 50 volts. Note that 
for electrical systems under 50 volts, 
voltage drop is the controlling factor 
and the tables on 4 and 5 should 
be used.


Number of current 
carrying conductors:


Correction 
Factor


3 0.70
4 to 6 0.60
7 to 24 0.50
25 and above 0.40


This table is supplied to eliminate the 
need for calculating the corrections 
for multi-conductor cable bundles in 
the temperature rating chart. The 
values are already corrected.


�Note: These tables only apply for 221°F (105°C) wire and other premium wire and should not be 
used for lesser grades of wire and cable.


�Reprinted at the courtesy of the United States Coast Guard Electrical System Compliance Guideline.


* There is NO LIMIT on conductors in a bundle under 50 volts.


Conductor 
Size


2 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space


3 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space


4–6 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space


7–24 Conductors
221°F (105°C)
Engine Space


AWG Outside Inside Outside Inside Outside Inside Outside Inside


18 20 17.0 14.0 11.9 12.0 10.2 10.0 8.5


16 25 21.3 17.5 14.9 15.0 12.8 12.5 10.6


14 35 29.8 24.5 20.8 21.0 17.9 17.5 14.9


12 45 38.3 31.5 26.8 27.0 23.0 22.5 19.1


10 60 51.0 42.0 35.7 36.0 30.6 30.0 25.5


8 80 68.0 56.0 47.6 48.0 40.8 40.0 34.0


6 120 102.0 84.0 71.4 72.0 61.2 60.0 51.0


4 160 136.0 112.0 95.2 96.0 81.6 80.0 68.0


3 180 153.0 126.0 107.1 108.0 91.8 90.0 76.5


2 210 178.5 147.0 125.0 126.0 107.1 105.0 89.3


1 245 208.3 171.5 145.8 147.0 125.0 122.5 104.1


1/0 285 242.3 199.5 169.6 171.0 145.4 142.5 121.1


2/0 330 280.5 231.0 196.4 198.0 168.3 165.0 140.3


3/0 385 327.3 269.5 229.1 231.0 196.4 192.5 163.6


4/0 445 378.3 311.5 264.8 267.0 227.0 222.5 189.1


Wire Bundling per 
ABYC Guidelines


Stainless Steel 
Cushion Clamps


All of Ancor’s clamps are 
resistant to oil, gasoline, and 
water and are rated for use 
within the ABYC specified range. 
Stainless steel cushion clamps 
are designed to perform within a 
wider temperature range and 
provide additional shock, 
vibration and noise protection 
compared to nylon cable clamps.


Nylon Cable Clamps


Standard Self-cutting 
Cable Ties


Standard 
Cable Ties


ABYC states: Conductors shall be supported 
throughout their length or shall be secured at 
least every 18 inches (455mm) by one of the 
following methods:
•	 By means of non-metallic clamps sized to 


hold the conductors firmly in place. The 
material shall be resistant to oil, gasoline, 
and water and shall not break or crack 
within a temperature range of 30°F / -34°C 
to 250°F / 121°C


•	 By means of metal clamps lined with an 
insulating material resistant to the effects 
of oil, gasoline, and water


 All of Ancor’s cable ties are 
resistant to oil, gasoline, and 
water and are rated for use 
within the ABYC specified range.  
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Full Line of Products


TOOLS & TESTERS


LIGHTING


WIRE & CABLE


TERMINALS & LUGS


WIRE MANAGEMENT


For over 40 years Ancor has been the industry leader for 
quality tinned copper Marine Grade™ wire and cable. 
Ancor’s comprehensive product line includes everything 
required to complete a wiring project. This includes 
Marine Grade wire and cable, terminals and connectors, 
wire management products, and hand tools. Ancor 
designs products to the highest standards that meet UL, 
ABYC, NMMA and USCG standards. Product selection, 
quality, and service are the pillars of the brand, and only 
Ancor can be your single source for wire and accessories.
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RGB Flat Ribbon  
Bonded Cable
Stop wasting time running multiple individual 
wires or using incorrectly colored wire. Now 
available from Ancor, RGB color coded cable 
perfect for installing lighted speakers, under deck 
lighting, drink holders or anything with RGB LED's.


14 AWG
0.468" ±0.012"


0.117"  
±0.003"


0.023"  
±0.016"


0.412" ±0.012"


0.103"  
±0.003"


0.023"  
±0.016"


16 AWG


0.368" ±0.012"


0.023"  
±0.016"


0.092"  
±0.003"


18 AWG


Part # AWG*
Spool 
Length* Colors


160010 18/4 100 ft Red/Light Blue/Green/White


160099 18/4 1000 ft Red/Light Blue/Green/White


160110 16/4 100 ft Red/Light Blue/Green/White


160199 16/4 1000 ft Red/Light Blue/Green/White


160210 14/4 100 ft Red/Light Blue/Green/White


160299 14/4 1000 ft Red/Light Blue/Green/White
*Other spool lengths and gauge sizes available upon request.
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Self-cutting Cable Ties
Save time and frustration using the latest innovation from Ancor, a self-cutting cable 
tie. Simply lock and twist to finish the job, with no need for additional tools! Integrated 
stainless steel blade leaves a clean flush cut, which improves appearance and 
eliminates the sharp tail while maintaining a tensile strength above industry standards.


STANDARD MOUNTING HEAVY-DUTY


4" 6" 8" 11" 14" 8" 11" 14" 15" 17" 


Material Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6


Band Width .14" (3.5mm) .14" (3.5mm) .17" (4.2mm) .17" (4.2mm) .17" (4.2mm) .17" (4.2mm) .17" (4.2mm) .17" (4.2mm) .28" (7.2mm) .28" (7.2mm)


Bundle Diameter  
Range


1/4"–13/16" 
(.6–2.1cm)


1/4"–1-3/8" 
(.6–3.5cm)


3/8"–2" 
(1–5cm)


3/8"–3" 
(1–7.6cm)


3/8"–4" 
(1–10.2cm)


3/8"–2" 
(1–5cm)


3/8"–3" 
(1–7.6cm)


3/8"–4" 
(1–10.2cm)


5/8"–4" 
(1.6–10.2cm)


5/8"–5" 
(1.6–12.7cm)


Min. Loop Tensile 
Strength Lbs. 35 lbs 35 lbs 50 lbs 50 lbs 50 lbs 50 lbs 50 lbs 50 lbs 120 lbs 120 lbs


Material 
Flammability 
Rating


V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2 V-2


Operating 
Temperature


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C–85°C)


32°F–185°F 
(0°C– 85°C)


RoHS Compliancy 
Status Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant


NO TOOLS.
JUST TWIST!


Mounting


Length Color Unit Qty Part #


8"


Natural


20/bag 199309


50/bag 199310


500/bag 199311


UVB*


20/bag 199300


50/bag 199301


500/bag 199302


11"


Natural


20/bag 199312


50/bag 199313


500/bag 199314


UVB*


20/bag 199303


50/bag 199304


500/bag 199305


14"


Natural


20/bag 199315


50/bag 199316


500/bag 199317


UVB*


20/bag 199306


50/bag 199307


500/bag 199308


UVUV


Heavy-duty 


Length Color Unit Qty Part #


15"


Natural
20/bag 199320


100/bag 199321


UVB*
20/bag 199318


100/bag 199319


17"
Natural 10/bag 199323


UVB* 10/bag 199322


UVUV


UVUV


Standard


Length Color Unit Qty Part #


4"


Natural
50/bag 199333


500/bag 199334


UVB*
50/bag 199336


500/bag 199337


6"


Natural
50/bag 199339


500/bag 199340


UVB*
50/bag 199342


500/bag 199343


8"


Natural


20/bag 199274


50/bag 199275


500/bag 199267


UVB*


20/bag 199276


50/bag 199277


500/bag 199264


11"


Natural


20/bag 199278


50/bag 199279


500/bag 199268


UVB*


20/bag 199280


50/bag 199281


500/bag 199265


14"


Natural


20/bag 199282


50/bag 199283


500/bag 199269


UVB*


20/bag 199284


50/bag 199285


500/bag 199266


* UV Resistant








Marine Grade Wire & Cable


product specifications for: 


Item #: Various


Description
Ancor™ Marine Grade Primary Wire & Battery Cable


Electrical Specifications
Max. Voltage:  600V


Material Specifications
Jacket: PVC
Jacket Rating: TEW 600V


105oC (221oF) Dry
75oC   (167oF) Wet


Strands: Tinned stranded copper


Standards and Certifications
UL Listed:  E67078 (UL1426)
CSA Listed:  022035_0_000
ABYC: Yes
US Coast Guard: Title 33, Part 183.435
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EU-conformiteitsverklaring 
EU-Konformitätserklärung 
Déclaration UE de conformité 
Declaración UE de conformidad 
Dichiarazione di conformità UE Heat Shrink Terminals & Connectors 
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Name and address of the manufacturer:  
Naam en adres van de fabrikant: 
Name und Anschrift des Herstellers: 
Nom et adresse du fabricant: 
Nombre y dirección del fabricante : 
Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante 


Power Products, LLC dba ANCOR 
N85 W12545 Westbrook Crossing 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
USA 
  


 
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. 
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. 
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller 
La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. 
La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. 
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante 
 
Object of the declaration:  
Voorwerp van de verklaring: 
Gegenstand der Erklärung: 
Objet de la déclaration : 
Objeto de la declaración 
Oggetto della dichiarazione: 


 Heat Shrink Terminals & Connectors 


  


  


  
 
 


220011, 220012, 300000, 309000, 309001, 309002, 309003, 309025, 309099, 309101, 309102, 309103, 309125, 
309199, 309201, 309202, 309203, 309225, 309299, 309303, 309325, 310203, 310225, 310299, 310303, 310325, 
310399, 310403, 310425, 310499, 310503, 310525, 310599, 310603, 310625, 310699, 311203, 311225, 311299, 
311303, 311325, 311399, 311403, 311425, 311499, 311503, 311525, 311599, 311603, 311625, 311699, 312203, 
312225, 312299, 312303, 312325, 312399, 312403, 312425, 312499, 312503, 312525, 312599, 312603, 312625, 
312699, 313203, 313225, 313299, 314203, 314225, 314299, 314303, 314325, 314399, 315203, 315225, 315299, 
315303, 315325, 315399, 316803, 316825, 316899, 316903, 316925, 316999, 317803, 317825, 317899, 317903, 
317925, 317999, 318803, 318825, 318899, 318903, 318925, 318999, 319803, 319825, 319899, 319903, 319925, 
319999, 320001, 320003, 320025, 320103, 320125, 320203, 320225, 320303, 320325, 320825, 320903, 321303, 
321325, 321403, 321425, 321503, 321525, 321603, 321625, 321703, 321725, SPK1614, and SPK2218 
 


 
 
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: 
Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie: 
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: 
L’objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme à la législation d’harmonisation de l’Union applicable : 
El objeto de la declaración descrita anteriormente es conforme con la legislación de armonización pertinente de la Unión: 
L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell’Unione: 
 


 2011/65/EU (RoHS directive) 
 
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: 
Vermelding van de toegepaste relevante geharmoniseerde normen of van de overige technische specificaties waarop de conformite itsverklaring betrekking heeft: 
Angabe der einschlägigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, oder Angabe der anderen technischen Spezifikationen, in Bezug auf 
die die Konformität erklärt wird: 
Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées ou des autres spécifications techniques par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée: 
Referencias a las normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, o referencias a las otras especificaciones técnicas respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad: 
Riferimento alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate o riferimenti alle altre specifiche tecniche in relazione alle quali è dichiarata la conformità: 
 
 
Menomonee Falls, WI; 31 August, 2018 
Power Products, LLC 
 
 


 
 
David Schneider  
Engineering & Quality Manager 
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EU-conformiteitsverklaring 
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Name and address of the manufacturer:  
Naam en adres van de fabrikant: 
Name und Anschrift des Herstellers: 
Nom et adresse du fabricant: 
Nombre y dirección del fabricante : 
Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante 


Power Products, LLC dba ANCOR 
N85 W12545 Westbrook Crossing 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
USA 
  


 
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. 
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. 
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller 
La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. 
La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. 
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante 
 
Object of the declaration:  
Voorwerp van de verklaring: 
Gegenstand der Erklärung: 
Objet de la déclaration : 
Objeto de la declaración 
Oggetto della dichiarazione: 


 Nylon/Vinyl Terminals & Connectors 


  


  


  
 
 


210100, 210110, 210120, 210130, 210140, 210150, 210161, 210162, 210163, 210164, 210165, 210166, 210201, 
210202, 210203, 210204, 210205, 210206, 210211, 210212, 210213, 210214, 210215, 210216, 210221, 210222, 
210223, 210224, 210225, 210226, 210227, 210233, 210234, 210235, 210236, 210237, 210244, 210245, 210246, 
210247, 210253, 210254, 210255, 210256, 210257, 210301, 210302, 210303, 210311, 210312, 210313, 210321, 
210322, 210323, 210510, 210520, 210612, 210708, 210709, 210718, 210719, 210808, 210809, 210818, 210819, 
210828, 210829, 211408, 211409, 211418, 211419, 211428, 211429, 220002, 220003, 220004, 220100, 220110, 
220120, 220161, 220162, 220163, 220164, 220202, 220203, 220204, 220205, 220206, 220212, 220213, 220214, 
220215, 220216, 220222, 220223, 220224, 220225, 220226, 220227, 220302, 220303, 220312, 220313, 220322, 
220323, 220612, 220708, 220709, 220718, 220719, 220808, 220809, 220818, 220819, 220828, 220829, 221408, 
221409, 221418, 221419, 221428, 221429, 222100, 222110, 222120, 222130, 222140, 222150, 222161, 222162, 
222163, 222203, 222213, 222223, 222233, 222234, 222235, 222236, 222237, 222243, 222244, 222245, 222246, 
222247, 222253, 222254, 222255, 222256, 222257, 222719, 230100, 230110, 230120, 230130, 230140, 230150, 
230161, 230162, 230163, 230164, 230165, 230166, 230201, 230202, 230203, 230204, 230205, 230206, 230211, 
230212, 230213, 230214, 230215, 230216, 230221, 230222, 230223, 230224, 230225, 230226, 230227, 230233, 
230234, 230235, 230236, 230237, 230243, 230244, 230245, 230246, 230247, 230253, 230254, 230255, 230256, 
230257, 230301, 230302, 230303, 230311, 230312, 230313, 230321, 230322, 230323, 230510, 230520, 230612, 
230708, 230709, 230718, 230719, 230808, 230809, 230818, 230819, 230828, 230829, 231408, 231409, 231418, 
231419, 231428, 231429, 250001, 320803, 320899, 320925, 320999 


 
 
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: 
Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie: 
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: 
L’objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme à la législation d’harmonisation de l’Union applicable : 
El objeto de la declaración descrita anteriormente es conforme con la legislación de armonización pertinente de la Unión: 
L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell’Unione: 
 


 2011/65/EU (RoHS directive) 
 
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: 
Vermelding van de toegepaste relevante geharmoniseerde normen of van de overige technische specificaties waarop de conformite itsverklaring betrekking heeft: 
Angabe der einschlägigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, oder Angabe der anderen technischen Spezifikationen, in Bezug auf 
die die Konformität erklärt wird: 
Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées ou des autres spécifications techniques par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée: 
Referencias a las normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, o referencias a las otras especificaciones técnicas respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad: 
Riferimento alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate o riferimenti alle altre specifiche tecniche in relazione alle quali è dichiarata la conformità: 
 
 
 
 
Menomonee Falls, WI; 31 August, 2018 
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Power Products, LLC 
 
 


 
 
David Schneider  
Engineering & Quality Manager 
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Name and address of the manufacturer:  
Naam en adres van de fabrikant: 
Name und Anschrift des Herstellers: 
Nom et adresse du fabricant: 
Nombre y dirección del fabricante : 
Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante 


Power Products, LLC dba ANCOR 
N85 W12545 Westbrook Crossing 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
USA 
  


 
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. 
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. 
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller 
La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. 
La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. 
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante 
 
Object of the declaration:  
Voorwerp van de verklaring: 
Gegenstand der Erklärung: 
Objet de la déclaration : 
Objeto de la declaración 
Oggetto della dichiarazione: 


 Tinned Copper Connectors & Lugs 


  


  


  
 
 


242233, 242234, 242235, 242236, 242237, 242243, 242244, 242245, 242246, 242247, 242253, 242254, 242255, 
242256, 242257, 242264, 242265, 242266, 242267, 242274, 242275, 242276, 242277, 242284, 242285, 242286, 
242287, 242294, 242295, 242296, 242297, 242715, 242716, 242725, 242726, 242727, 244233, 244234, 244236, 
244243, 244244, 244245, 244246, 244253, 244254, 244255, 244256, 244265, 244266, 244275, 244276, 244285, 
244286, 244295, 244296, 244715, 244716, 244725, 244726, 252130, 252140, 252150, 252160, 252170, 252180, 
252190, 252231, 252233, 252234, 252235, 252236, 252237, 252241, 252243, 252244, 252245, 252246, 252251, 
252253, 252254, 252255, 252256, 252257, 252261, 252264, 252265, 252266, 252267, 252271, 252274, 252275, 
252276, 252277, 252281, 252284, 252285, 252286, 252287, 252291, 252294, 252295, 252296, 252297, 252716, 
252717, 252725, 252726, 252727, 255001 


 
 
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: 
Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie: 
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: 
L’objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme à la législation d’harmonisation de l’Union applicable : 
El objeto de la declaración descrita anteriormente es conforme con la legislación de armonización pertinente de la Unión: 
L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell’Unione: 
 


 2011/65/EU (RoHS directive) 
 
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: 
Vermelding van de toegepaste relevante geharmoniseerde normen of van de overige technische specificaties waarop de conformite itsverklaring betrekking heeft: 
Angabe der einschlägigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, oder Angabe der anderen technischen Spezifikationen, in Bezug auf 
die die Konformität erklärt wird: 
Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées ou des autres spécifications techniques par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée: 
Referencias a las normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, o referencias a las otras especificaciones técnicas respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad: 
Riferimento alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate o riferimenti alle altre specifiche tecniche in relazione alle quali è dichiarata la conformità: 
 
 
 
 
Menomonee Falls, WI; 31 August, 2018 
Power Products, LLC 
 
 


 
 
David Schneider  
Engineering & Quality Manager 








120V TWO SETTING  
HEAT GUN


OPERATOR'S MANUAL


(PART #: 703023)


Specifications:
•	 Rated Voltage: 120VAC, 60Hz, 12.5 Amp


•	 Output: 750/ 1500 Watts


•	 Air Temperature: 572°/932°F


•	 Air Volume: 10/17 cu. ft. / min
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OPERATOR'S MANUAL:  120V TWO SETTING HEAT GUN


  WARNING
To reduce the risk of injury, user must read and understand this 
operator's manual before operating this tool. Save this Manual 
for future reference.


  WARNING
The Operation of any power tool can result in foreign objects 
being thrown into your eyes, which can result in severe eye 
damage. Before beginning tool operation always wear safety 
goggles or safety glasses with side shields and a full face shield 
when needed. We recommend Wide Vision Safety Mask for use 
over eyeglasses or standard safety glasses with side shields. 
Always wear eye protection which is marked to comply with 
ANSI Z87.1.


GENERAL SAFETY RULES


  WARNING
Some dust created by power sanding, sawing, grinding, drilling, 
and other construction activities contains chemicals known to 
cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Some 
examples of these chemicals are:
•	 Lead from lead-based paints,


•	 Crystalline silica from bricks and cement and other masonry products, and


•	 Arsenic and chromium from chemically treated lumber.


Your risk from these exposures varies, depending on how 
often you do this type of work. To reduce your exposure to 
these chemicals: work in a well ventilated area, and work with 
approved safety equipment, such as those dust masks that are 
specially designed to filter out microscopic particles


  WARNING
READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS EQUIPMENT. 
Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in 
electric shock, fire and/or serious personal injury.
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OPERATOR'S MANUAL:  120V TWO SETTING HEAT GUN


WORK AREA SAFETY
•	 Keep your work area clean and well lit. Cluttered benches and dark areas invite 


accidents.


•	 Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of 
flammable liquids, gases, or dust. Power tools create sparks which may ignite the 
dust or fumes.


•	 Keep bystanders, children, and visitors away while operating a power tool. 
Distractions can cause you to lose control.


ELECTRICAL SAFETY
•	 Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never modify the plug in anyway. Do not 


use any adapter plugs in any earthed (grounded) power tools. Double insulated 
tools are equipped with a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). This 
plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the 
outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician to install a 
polarized outlet. Do not change the plug in any way. Double insulation eliminates the 
need for the three wire grounded power cord and grounded power supply system.


•	 Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a power tool 
will increase the risk of electric shock.


•	 Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded surfaces such as pipes, radiators, 
ranges and refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric shock if your body is 
grounded.


•	 Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for carrying, pulling or unplugging the 
power tool. Keep cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving parts. Damage 
cords increase the risk of electric shock.


•	 When operating a power tool outside, use an extension cord suitable for outdoor 
use. These cords are rated for outdoor use and reduce the risk of electric shock.


•	 Do not use AC only rated tools with a DC power supply. While the tool may appear 
to work, the electrical components of the AC rated tool are likely to fail and rate a 
hazard to the operator.


PERSONAL SAFETY
•	 Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating a 


power tool. Do not use tool while tired or under the influence of drugs, alcohol, 
or medication. A moment of inattention while operating power tools may result in 
serious personal injury.


•	 Use safety equipment. Always wear eye protection. Safety equipment such as 
dust mask, non-skid safety shoes, hard hat, or hearing protection for appropriate 
conditions will reduce personal injuries.


•	 Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Keep your hair, clothing and 
gloves away from moving parts. Loose clothes, jewelry or long hair can be caught in 
moving parts. Air vents may cover moving parts and should be avoided.
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•	 Avoid accidental starting. Ensure the switch is in the off position before plugging in. 
Carrying power tool with your finger on the switch or plugging in power tools that 
have the switch on invites accidents.


•	 Remove any adjusting keys or wrenches before turning the power tool on. A wrench 
or key that is left attached to a rotating part of the tool may result in personal injury.


•	 Do not overreach. Maintain proper footing and balance at all times. Loss of balance 
can cause an injury in an unexpected situation.


•	 If devices are provided for connection of dust extraction and collection facilities, 
ensure these are connected and properly used. Use of these devices can reduced 
user related hazards.


•	 Do not use a ladder or unstable support. Stable footing on a solid surface enables 
better control of the tool in unexpected situations.


•	 Keep tool handles dry, clean and free from oil and grease. Slippery handles cannot 
safely control the tool.


TOOL USE/CARE SAFETY
•	 Secure the work piece. Use clamp or other practical way to hold the work piece to a 


stable platform. Holding the work piece by hand or against your body is unstable and 
may lead to loss of control.


•	 Do not force the power tool. The tool will perform the job better and safer at the feed 
rate for which it is designed. Forcing the tool could possibly damage the tool and may 
result in personal injury.


•	 Use the correct power tool for the job. Do not force the tool or attachment to do a 
job for which it is not designed.


•	 Do not use tool if switch does not turn it on or off. Any tool that cannot be controlled 
with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired or replaced by an authorized 
service center.


•	 Turn power tool off, and disconnect the plug from the power source and/or battery 
pack from the power tool before making any adjustments, changing the accessories, 
or storing the tools. Such preventive safety measures reduce the risk of an accidental 
startup which may cause personal injury.


•	 Store idle tool out of reach of children and other inexperienced persons. It is 
dangerous in the hand of untrained users.


•	 Maintain power tools with care. Check for proper alignment and binding of moving 
parts, component breaks, and any other conditions that may affect the tool's 
operation. A guard or any other part that is damaged must be properly repaired  
or replaced by an authorized service center to avoid risk of personal injury.


•	 Use recommended accessories. Using accessories and attachments not 
recommended by the manufacturer or intended for use on this type tool may  
cause damage to the tool or result in personal injury to the user. Consult the 
operator's manual for recommended accessories.
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•	 Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly maintained cutting tools with sharp 
cutting edges are less likely to bind and are easier to control.


•	 Feed the work piece in the correct direction and speed. Feed the work piece into a 
blade, cutter, or abrasive surface against the direction of the cutting tool's direction 
of rotation only. Incorrectly feeding the work piece in the same direction may cause 
the work piece to be thrown out at high speed.


•	 Never leave the tool running unattended, turn the power off. Do not leave the tool 
until it comes to a complete stop.


•	 Never start the power tool when any rotating component is in contact with the work 
piece.


  WARNING
USE OF THIS TOOL CAN GENERATE AND DISBURSE DUST 
OR OTHER AIRBORNE PARTICLES, INCLUDING WOOD DUST, 
CRYSTALLINE SILICA DUST AND ASBESTOS. Direct particles away 
from face and body. Always operate tool in a well-ventilated 
area and provide for proper dust removal. Use dust collection 
system wherever possible. Exposure to the dust may cause 
serious and permanent respiratory or other injury, including 
silicosis (a serious lung disease), cancer, and death. Avoid 
breathing the dust, and avoid prolonged contact with the dust. 
Allowing dust to get into your mouth or eyes, or lay on your 
skin may promote absorption of harmful material. Always use 
properly fitting NIOSH/OSHA approved respiratory protection 
appropriate for dust exposure, and wash exposed areas with 
soap and water.


EXTENSION CORD SAFETY
Grounded tools require a three wire extension cord. Double insulated tools can use 
either a two or three wire extension cord. As the distance from the power supply outlet 
increases, you must use a heavier gauge extension cord. Using extension cords with 
inadequately sized wire causes a serious drop in voltage, resulting in loss of power 
and possible tool damage. Refer to the table shown below to determine the required 
minimum wire size. The smaller the gauge number of the wire, the greater the capacity 
of the cord. For example: a 14-gauge cord can carry a higher current than a 16-gauge 
cord. When using more than one extension cord to make up the total length, be sure 
each cord contains at least the minimum wire size required. If you are using one 
extension cord for more than one tool, add the nameplate amperes and use the sum 
to determine the required minimum wire size.


Guidelines for Using Extension Cords


•	 If you are using an extension cord outdoors, be sure it is marked with the suffix  
"W-A" ("W" in Canada) to indicate that it is acceptable for outdoor use.
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•	 Be sure your extension cord is properly wired and in good electrical condition. Always 
replace a damaged extension cord or have it repaired by a qualified person before 
using it.


•	 Protect your extension cords from sharp objects, excessive heat, and damp or wet 
areas.


Recommended Minimum Wire Gauge for Extension Cords (120 Volt) 


Name Plate 
Amperes  
(At Full Load)


Extension Cord Length


25 Feet 50 Feet 75 Feet 100 Feet 150 Feet 200 Feet


0-2.0 18 18 18 18 16 16


2.1-3.4 18 18 18 16 14 14


3.5-5.0 18 18 16 14 12 12


5.1-7.0 18 16 14 12 12 10


7.1-12.0 18 14 12 10 8 8


12.1-16.0 14 12 10 10 8 6


16.1-20.0 12 10 8 8 6 6


SPECIFIC SAFETY RULES FOR HEAT GUNS


  WARNING
DO NOT LET COMFORT OR FAMILIARITY WITH PRODUCT (GAINED 
FROM REPEATED USE) REPLACE STRICT ADHERENCE TO PRODUCT 
SAFETY RULES. If you use this tool unsafely or incorrectly, you 
can suffer serious personal injury!
•	 Do not direct the heat gun airflow at clothing, hair or other body parts. Do not use 


as a hair dryer. Heat guns can generate temperatures of 932°F or more of flameless 
heat. Contact with the nozzle or air stream may cause serious burns.


•	 Inspect and know your work area. Check your work area for hidden spaces before 
applying heat (behind walls, ceilings, floors, soffits and other panels) that may 
contain flammable materials which may ignite when using the heat gun. It may not 
be readily apparent if these materials ignite and could result in serious personal 
injury and property damage. Avoid excessive heating which may ignite the work area 
or material behind it by continuous movement of the heat gun over the work area.


•	 Keep a fire extinguisher near the work area. Heat guns are capable of igniting 
flammable materials in or around the work area.


•	 Do not use near flammable liquids or in explosive atmospheres containing fumes, 
gases, or dust. Flameless heat from the heat gun may ignite the dust or fumes. All 
materials or debris which may be ignited should be removed from the work area.


•	 Shield materials around the heated work area to prevent property damage or fire.
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•	 Always hold the heat gun by its handle. Do not touch the nozzle or accessory tips, 
allow them to contact flammable material, or store the heat gun until the nozzle has 
cooled to room temperature. The metal nozzle may require 20 minutes or more to 
cool adequately before it can be touched. Contacting the heated nozzle or accessory 
tips can cause personal injury. While cooling, the heat gun should be placed in a 
clear area away from combustible materials while cooling to prevent flammable 
materials from igniting.


•	 When not hand held, place the heat gun on a stable, level surface using non-
combustible support pads or support stand so the nozzle is directed upwards, away 
from the supporting surface. The cord should be positioned so that it won't contact 
the hot nozzle or cause the heat gun to fall over.


•	 Do not leave the heat gun unattended while running or while cooling down.


•	 Do not cut off airflow from the heat gun by placing nozzle too close to the work 
piece. Do not obstruct airflow through the intake vents. Restricting heat gun air flow 
may cause overheating.


•	 Store indoors in a dry, high location out of reach by children and untrained persons. 
Do not expose the stored heat gun to moisture. Heat guns are dangerous in the 
hands of untrained persons.


•	 Do not use the heat gun in rain, moisture or submerge in water. Exposing the heat 
gun element to water or other liquids may cause an electrical shock hazard.


•	 Do not direct heat gun airflow onto glass. The glass may crack resulting in property 
damage or personal injury. Use the deflector nozzle when working near glass to 
protect and prevent cracking the glass.


PAINT STRIPPING SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS


  WARNING
Use extreme care when stripping paint. Peelings, residue and 
vapors of paint may contain lead, which is poisonous. Any pre-
1977 paint may contain lead and paint applied to homes prior to 
1950 is likely to contain lead. Once deposited on surfaces, hand 
to mouth contact can result in the ingestion of lead. Exposure to 
even low levels of lead can cause irreversible brain and nervous 
system damage; young and unborn children are particularly 
vulnerable. Before beginning any paint removal process you 
should determine whether the paint you are removing contains 
lead. This can be done by your local health department or by 
a professional who uses a paint analyzer to check the lead 
content of the paint to be removed. LEAD-BASED PAINT SHOULD 
ONLY BE REMOVED BY A PROFESSIONAL AND MUST NOT BE 
REMOVED USING A HEAT GUN.
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1)	 Move the work piece outdoors. If this is not possible, open windows and place 
an exhaust fan in a window. Be sure the fan is moving air from inside to outside. 
Proper ventilation reduces the risk of inhaling fumes or dust created by using the 
heat gun.


2)	 Remove or cover any household items in the area such as carpets, rugs, furniture, 
clothing, cooking utensils and air ducts.


3)	 Place drop cloths in the work area to catch any paint chips or peelings. Wear 
protective clothing such as extra work shirts, overalls and hats.


4)	 Wear a dust respirator mask or a dual filter (dust and fume) respirator mask, which 
has been approved by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA), 
the National Institute of Safety and Health (NIOSH), or the United States Bureau of 
Mines. These masks and replaceable filters are readily available at major hardware 
stores. Be sure the mask fits. Beards and facial hair may keep masks from sealing 
properly. Change filters often. DISPOSABLE PAPER MASKS ARE NOT ADEQUATE.


5)	 Work one room at a time. Furnishings should be removed or placed in the center 
of the room and covered. Work areas should be sealed off from the rest of the 
dwelling by sealing doorways with drop cloths.


6)	 Keep the work environment clean. Keep food and drinks away from the work area. 
Wash hands, arms, face and rinse mouth before eating and drinking. Do not smoke, 
or chew gum or tobacco in the work area. Paint scrapings and dust created from 
removing paint may contain chemicals that are hazardous.


7)	 Children, pregnant or potentially pregnant women and nursing mothers should not 
be present in the work area until the work is done and all cleanup is complete.


8)	 Use caution when operating the heat gun. Keep the heat gun moving to prevent 
creating excessively high temperatures. Excessive heat can cause paint and other 
materials to burn and cause fumes, which may be inhaled by the operator.


9)	 Clean up all removed paint and dust by wet mopping the floors. Use a wet cloth 
to clean all walls, sills and any other surface where paint scrapings or dust have 
accumulated. DO NOT SWEEP, DRY DUST OR VACUUM. Use a high phosphate 
detergent, trisodium phosphate (TSP), or a trisodium phosphate substitute to clean 
and mop the work area.


10)	Properly dispose of paint scrapings. Following each work session put the paint 
chips, scrapings, and debris in a double plastic bag. Close it with tape or twist ties 
and dispose of properly.


11)	Remove protective clothing and work shoes in the work area to avoid transferring 
dust to other parts of the building. Wash work clothes separately. Wipe shoes 
off with a wet rag that is then washed with the work clothes. Wash hair and body 
thoroughly with soap and water.
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HEAT GUN CONTENTS
1   Trigger Switch


2   Air Nozzle


3   Reflector Nozzle


4   Deflector Nozzle


5   Deflector Nozzle


4


5


3


1


2


UNPACKING AND CONTENT
IMPORTANT: Due to modern mass production techniques, it is unlikely the tool is faulty 
or that a part is missing. If you find anything wrong, do not operate the tool until the 
parts have been replaced or the fault has been rectified. Failure to do so could result in 
serious personal injury.


Contents in package:
•	 (1) Heat Gun


•	 (1) Reflector Nozzle


•	 (2) Deflector Nozzle


•	 (1) Operator's Manual


OPERATION


  WARNING
Always check that the power supply corresponds to the voltage 
on the rating name plate.


  WARNING
Always be sure that the tool is switched off and unplugged 
before adjusting, adding accessories, or checking a function on 
the tool. Your heat gun is a high-quality, general purpose heat 
gun. Its high power and air flow ratings enable you to perform 
more heating jobs faster and more efficiently whenever fast, 
consistent and portable heat is needed.
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS


  WARNING
To reduce the risk of injury, wear safety goggles or glasses with 
side shields.


  WARNING
Be aware that material behind or in between exposed surfaces 
may ignite.


  WARNING
To reduce the risk of burns and/or fire, keep the tool moving at 
all times over the material you are heating.
This product is a dual temperature control heat gun and uses a 3 position rocker type 
switch. Moved to the center position, marked "O", the heat gun is turned OFF. Depress 
the lower switch portion completely, marked "I", for the "Low" temperature range. 
Depress the upper switch portion completely, marked "II", for the "High" temperature 
range.


1)	 Plug the heat gun into a properly rated outlet.


2)	 If using an accessory nozzle tip, install the desired accessory nozzle tip by sliding it 
on to the nose of the heat gun.


3)	 Depress completely the upper or lower portion of the rocker switch to obtain the 
desired heat range. It is suggested that you start in the lower heat range when 
beginning an operation and then move to the higher temperature range if needed.


4)	 To turn the heat gun off after use, move the switch to the center position, "O".


5)	 Allow the heat gun nozzle to cool by resting the gun on the rear air intake housing 
and the handle, with the gun's nozzle pointing upward.


The correct amount of heat used for each application depends on the selected heat 
range, material being worked on, and the distance of the nozzle from the work surface 
and length of time that heat is applied to the work surface. We recommend that you 
experiment with a piece of scrap material before performing an operation. Carefully 
approach the work until you determine the proper combination of heat range, distance 
from the work surface and duration of heat application.


Always maintain heat gun movement over the work surface using a gentle back and 
forth movement while applying heat unless you find that a concentrated application of 
heat best delivers the desired results for a particular operation. 
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APPLICATIONS


  WARNING
Reduce the risk of heat damage and personal injury, shield 
combustible materials and areas adjacent to the work piece. 
Protect yourself from hot paint scrapings and dust.


SHRINKING TUBING
Shrink tubing is most often used in place of electrical tape to hold joined wires in 
position and provide insulation. When exposed to adequate heat, the tubing shrinks to 
the size and shape of the wire it covers. Slide the tubing over the wire to be insulated; 
hold the wire with one hand away from the hot air stream and hold the heat gun in 
the other hand. Move the tubing from side to side through the heated air flow until 
the tubing has shrunk. If the wire must be held with both hands, position the heat gun 
with the nozzle pointed upward by resting the heat gun on the handle and the rear gun 
housing. Then pass the tubing covered wire from side to side through the hot air flow 
until the wire shrinks to the desired size. Remove the wire from the air flow and move 
the rocker switch to the "OFF" position.


STRIPPING PAINT
1)	 Fit the wide "deflector" accessory tip on to the heat gun nozzle. This tip will spread 


the heat over a wider surface area, speeding paint removal. The "deflector" tip will 
also help protect window glass from cracking due to thermal shock when removing 
paint near the glass.


2)	 Turn the heat gun on, starting in the "Low" heat setting and hold it about 1 inch 
from the painted surface being stripped. The best combination of distance, heat 
range and speed of stripping will be determined by experience.


3)	 Work small areas, moving the gun slowly over the surface. When the paint begins 
to blister and bubble, move the gun steadily across the surface while scraping off 
the loosened paint behind the heat gun. Use a scraper that best matches the work 
surface shape and width of the paint loosened by the heat gun's path. Preheating 
the scraper as you are heating the painted surface will increase the speed of paint 
stripping.


4)	 Do not burn or heat the paint for too long since this will make the paint more 
difficult to remove.


	 For working in confined areas, away from glass, remove the wide deflector tip.


5)	 When the job is completed, move the rocker switch to "OFF" and properly position 
the heat gun to cool, away from combustible material.


MAINTENANCE
CLEANING
Avoid using solvents when cleaning plastic parts. Most plastics are susceptible to 
damage from various types of commercial solvents and maybe damaged by their use. 
Use clean cloths to remove dirt, dust, oil, grease, etc.
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OPERATOR'S MANUAL:  120V TWO SETTING HEAT GUN


  WARNING
Do not at any time let brake fluids, gasoline, petroleum based 
products, penetrating oils, etc., come in contact with plastic 
parts. Chemicals can damage, weaken or destroy plastic which 
may result in serious personal injury. 
Electric tools used on fiberglass material, wallboard, spackling compounds, or plaster 
are subject to accelerated wear and possible premature failure because the fiberglass 
chips and grindings are highly abrasive to bearings, brushes, commutators, etc. 
Consequently, we do not recommend using this tool for extended work on these 
types of materials. However if, you do work with any of these materials, it is extremely 
important to clean the tool using compressed air.


LUBRICATION
This tool is permanently lubricated at the factory and requires no additional lubrication.


SERVICE
•	 Have your power tool Serviced by a qualified repair person using only identical 


replacement parts. This will ensure that the safety of the power tool is maintained.


•	 Service your power tool periodically. When cleaning a tool, be careful not to 
disassemble any portion of the tool since internal wires maybe misplaced or pinched.


  WARNING
READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS EQUIPMENT. 
Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in 
electric shock, fire and/or serious personal injury.


LIMITED WARRANTY
For customer convenience, Ancor warranty is located at ancorproducts.com/limited-
warranty.


Ancor is a proven industry leader, with a Global network of sales, distribution, and 
service. Product concerns as related to Form, Fit and Function may be submitted online 
at ancorproducts.com/limited-warranty.


Please fill in the online form titled Warranty Claim Form and we will contact you with 
any questions or concerns.


For manuals in languages other than English, please visit ancorproducts.com.








NMEA 2000
BASIC INSTALLATION GUIDE


Ancor NMEA 2000 Cables and Connectors: 
•	 NMEA micro-size 


•	 NMEA 2000 Approved, 100% universal and compatible with other  
manufacturer's products


•	 Color coded for easy identification


To ensure that you successfully complete your installation, carefully follow these 
instructions. Make sure to review the following Precautions before you begin.
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BASIC INSTALLATION GUIDE:  NMEA 2000


SIX BASIC COMPONENT TYPES AND WHERE TO USE
1  Power Tee


Connects to Power Source 
The power tee connects the network to a power source. When connecting to a power 
source, remember to connect the positive wire to either an ignition switch or a stand-
alone switch. This will ensure that your NMEA 2000 network is not draining power when 
not in use. The Ancor power tee is easily identified by the red tee with yellow couplers 
on both sides.


2  Backbone Cable 
Connects the Tees
Backbone cables connect tee connectors to one another or to a power tee. Backbone 
cables are used when the power tee and device are at different locations or when 
multiple devices are at different locations along the network backbone. Ancor backbone 
cables have yellow couplers and are made from a heavier gauge wire than Ancor drop 
cables to help reduce voltage drop along the network backbone. Ancor offers backbone 
cables in 1.6ft (0.5m), 6.5ft (2m), 16ft (5m) and 32ft (10m) lengths. 


3  Tee Connector 
A point for breakoff connecting
Tee connectors create a point within the network backbone to add a drop cable and 
device. The network backbone will always be linear and may consist of any combination 
of backbone cables, tee connectors and a power tee. The yellow coupler on the tee 
connects to the yellow coupler on either side of the power tee or backbone cable. The 
black coupler on the tee connects to the drop cable. Ancor offers single, two way and 
four way tee connectors.


4  Drop Cable
Connects to the Tees of the Backbone 
Drop cables connect the network backbone to NMEA 2000 devices. The drop cable 
connects the tee connectors’ black coupler to the NMEA 2000 device. Ancor drop cables 
have black couplers and are made from a lighter gauge wire than Ancor backbone 
cables to allow easier wire routing from the network backbone to the NMEA 2000 
device. Ancor offers drop cables in 1.6ft (.5m), 3.3ft (1m), 6.5ft (2m) and 16ft (5m) 
lengths. 


5  NMEA 2000 device 
Any electronic device with a NMEA 2000 connection and a NMEA 2000 communication 
protocol.  NMEA 2000 Certified devices and Approved components are strongly recom-
mended as they ensure compatibility and proper data exchange. Common NMEA 2000 
devices include chartplotters, engine instruments, GPS units and more. 


6  Terminating Resistors 
Terminating the connection
Terminators are required on each end of the network backbone to ensure signal 
integrity. The yellow coupler on the terminator will connect to the yellow coupler on a 
tee connector. Ancor terminators are offered with either a male or female coupler to 
attach to either side of a tee connector at the end of a backbone. 
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BASIC INSTALLATION GUIDE:  NMEA 2000


ADDING ADDITIONAL DEVICES
1)	 To add another NMEA 2000 device to the network created in the instructions above, 


start by determining where you will need to place a drop cable for the device.


2)	 Once you have determined this location, disconnect the backbone at the closest 
backbone connection and add in a tee connector. When connecting several drop 
cables in a similar location use an Ancor 2-way or 4-way tee connector.


3)	 Reconnect the backbone connection(s) with the new tee connector in place.


4)	 Connect the drop cable to the black coupler on the tee and then connect to the new 
NMEA 2000 device.


!  WARNING  Always make sure the NMEA 2000 network has ONLY two total 
terminating resistors (one at each end of the backbone) and is connected to a 
power source with a power tee in ONLY one location. 


NETWORK LIMITS
•	 Total length of the NMEA 2000 network cannot exceed 328 feet (100 meters)


•	 Each drop cable cannot exceed 19.7 feet (6 meters)


•	 Total length of all drop cables within the network cannot exceed 256 feet (78 meters)


•	 Maximum connected devices cannot exceed 50


Simple Network Example 


1


6 6


3


4
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2
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For our full line of Ancor NMEA 2000 products visit ancorproducts.com.





